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HARVARD UN'VERSITY
INTERNATIONA| STUGENTS OFF -
75 MT. AUBLIRN ST. RN, 7/, ) (L*
CAMBRIDGE 38, MASSACHUSETTS * i

Please return to } ?5;?"}'
) e P 7
S g | HARVARD UNIVERSITY

i k Kof BETS Igrnational Sudents Office
L % ,C ridge 38, Mass.
/ % P

NO I-20 FOEM
NON-CITIZEN DEPARTURE INFORMATION
Date J‘ﬂl}' 21, 1?&*

Name OBAMA, Barack Hussein
last name first)

Dale leaving Harvard 7/1/8l

Reason 1.N.S. requested and has no funds

Forwarding Address _Alego Kogelo Nyangoma, F.O. Siaya,
C. Nyanza, Kenya (permanebt address)

If Jeaving U. S.. intended date of departure _ 7/12-7/19

By Ship By Air

Port of Exit
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A 11 938 537 (b)©)

(b)(6)

Mrs, D telephione ay . r a-.u.ghterD went to

Hairobi, Kenya omn Aupust 16--znd then moved on to Mombasa.

She stayed at the Hotel Szlisbury (¥0 Box 509) Nairobi while

whe was there,

I found ovt from Rav, Mr, Klotzle of Universalist-Unitarian Committee
last woek that BAPAK JBAMA has two wives--one in Afrieca apd o2ne2 in

Honol1lu, Mr. Tbtzle is not imoressed with Cbhama.

(b)(6) (b)(6)
Today in talkin; +.u:I lsarned that of the ﬁ.'.w...,._.{

Center of African studies infomed hzt Jhana has two {b)(ﬁ)

wives as well as 2 cliild in Honolnlu. Despite that kne -;langb)(ﬁ)

5t111 went to Nairobi to visit Cbama,

(b)(6)

1 told i Service was concerned about vhat apoeared to be
her daug f kncwledge of the alien's marital status but

thet since knew of his marital status before she left the

atter 18 not within our jurisdiction. Also told her
might just be interested in Africa and desirous of traveling.

(b)(6)
Snggest we discunrage her from [further laquiries Q Time
consuming and to no point wihere her damghter, an apnarently

fally competent, is in -essession of the information re Ubama's marriapes.
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(b)(6) November 17, 1965

Tk AYETEL 37

District Director
U.S. Imuigration & Naturalization Service & ML (R aAon

150 Tremont Street
Boston, Massachusetts

Dear Sir:

Barack Russein Obama, of Kenya, recently requested an 1-20 form
to enable him "to present my Ph.D. dissertation at Harvard."

For your information we are enclosing a copy of the Reglstrar's

reply.
Sincerely, (b)(ﬁ)
=
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

]m_l T __l REPORT l:lf INVESTIGATION

s ~ [WELATING FiL2a ‘ﬁﬂ- '

o —— e —
TTPL oF INVESTIGATION

BATE AND PLACT OF BINTE DATE, PLACE, AND MANNDN OF LAST UNTRY N W4, Abscondse
6/18/36 - Kemya 8/9/59 - WXC - Student e
Kenya
SFTICT M CONTROL OF (NVEST MMATION MAST AT GATES (EYLSTHATION CommusTiD
Boston Boston 7/22/6%
BHORME
DETATLS

Investigation conducted pursuant to SUBJECT'S application for extension
of stay which wvas denied SUBJECT was granted unmtil July 8, 196k, to depart
from the United States voluntarily.

1 S — osteten ff———Jcains o 1727/ o osinsio
vere that SURJECT vas ted States.

On 7/22/64 verification of SUBJECT'S departure was received. SUBJECT
departed from the United States on 7/6/6k at New York City and I-9h was re-
turped to this office.

—  vEwDNG | — pewpivg inacTive| X crossp RIFERMED TO CONTROL OPPICE
oisTH S Tion : MABE WY

/1—:11- L oste . T[23/0R .

Form O- 146 (Rov. 5-16-58) I
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November 16, 1963

Mr. Barack H. Obaza
P.0. Box 3561
Hairobi, Kenya

Dear Mr. Obama:

I have talked to the Department of Rcomomics and I understand
that as of now you bave not registersd a thesis title with them.
Under the circumstances, I could mot consider fssuing an I-20 to
you until the folloving steps have besn completed and the Economies
Dapartaent &pproves your return.

1. The Department is informed as to your thasis
subject, and under vhat faculty mesber you are

writing it.

2. Ws have soms indication as to how near cowple®
tion it {s.

3. It would be well, 1 ghould think, if you sent
your Department amy complated chapters im your
thesis to halp them ia juiging youwr progress.

On~e you have fulfilled thase conditions and the Departemt hes
recommendad your return, wo can then take up the question of the meces*

sary i{mmigration documects.

As to your A.M. diploma, I heve asked Miss Killem to write to yeu
about it under separate cover.

W

I regret that I could not ba more helpful.
Ilﬂml’ yours,

Leglatrar

18/t
cel International Office
Departmant of Econocics
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OBAMA, Baracs

fmuﬂ 'Hit.-dlu

8-9-53 _L_ 41tiah :[
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Passpe % #6.7¢

e —= =

¥, F. MeKeon, 1.1,

by
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OVERSTAI. See attached note from DDD Suddath.

"D Charge — Coutry of Dest |
‘ SRB 2l (a)(2) |
(Last Ngma Firet) wiie 11 3f) mh I‘Tﬂ . - E-; |
maes (BAMA, Barack Hussein Ll
e e e e e e s e 2 O : e o g
i

RECEIVIED

JUL aeesr

irve-tizipoag Brasch

Immigralna s Yg'ugs vae’ Swndll

150 Teent 5 reet -
Bntan, M.

! pomm k181

\IMITED ATATES DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immand e il oo el Ta arallastion Service
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! FILE NO. -
' : 5 2 ﬁ,};:: i ol /.
- ; AREA “ ot " lG-13 Line No.
O&EMMA, Larash Hoessen: \Cy, a2l )
KAME % (Last, (I8 CAPS}, First, Middle) ICleselficati "'""'"5-

WA PPLTIN 3“‘?” ,

Call-Up

I Received ]:E" !
o o Pl

L]

lovestigations Control Card
Form Ge600A (Rev, 3=15-61) Work Copy GPO 948-370
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A=11 938 537

Mren MR FTIE ¢

Subject of this 7ile, Farack H, Chama, telephonea the Dep Sec, 3Boston

E on £/18/6l 2nd requested he be told the specifica grounds for the denial
of his apslication for extension of stay. ‘woted him the letter from

O Harvard doted 5/27/6L (in file) and toldé hin applic:ticn had been deried

QO based on the facts in this letter and after a very csreful review of his
. entire,file, He was not mxiisfap satisfied with this 2nd wanted more

specifics which he did not get from the undersisned,

)
—
QO Alien was told decision in his cese had been mede by the Distriet Director
V- apd wae FILAL, He then wanted to know if he brourht in a2 letter from Harvard
! sirwing he was to erntinue there and would have funds (this after steting he
C could not lesve by July R, 184) as he did not heve the funds to do so) who he
should see. 7ave hir the nezme of S, 7. 7. 3clden, T C Section, but teld him
E it wes felt that there w-s no pcint in thic as the decisicn made in his csse
wns FTHAL and the undersined cwld see nc reason for or possibility of
U) reconsider-tion or change therein,
—
)
Al =
©

Mulrear,Mep Sre, Besien, 678 /5),

w7 et o orphaimen, R EELA
;;{-r.f puclls fined Atea Aeen Mﬁ ffm.ﬁ:mﬁu S e
G«Ay,uéfy Aecresvcol ‘{7 Tle N ' : R e
T Alrillinn « Thet’ Lt L -'f«‘} L Legamih 4y
Ao Al nticeli e~ L"MI 7 mmﬂ& o ATt
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Zj‘c o /'.ifr_:,;: MZ%:J %M H ),‘7}.&, j«‘:.;c_:'?ﬂ
“Prae. Homel s AR R

. ':m ?ma MM#‘J
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HamE TELATIOMSHE
g } 3 H“WWIMH‘TH 11 DATE TO WHICH EXTENSION 5 RECUESTED
Apal o' (gby Rpwl 29% 1965
: Td REASO FOR COMING TO THE UMITED STATES
'J“; g L-.J'
15, muwmm
_:. 1 &0 L:ll = L ;
[§ F
{

mnmmmcrm O

PLEASE READ ATTACHED INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING ﬂl.l'l’
APPLICATION. TYPE OR PRINT IN INK WITH BLOCK LETTERS.
IF YOU NEED MORE SPACE TO ANSWER FULLY ANY QUESTIONS
ON THIS FORM, USE A SEPARATE SHEET AND IDENTIFY EACH
6&55“5‘4 WITH THE NUMBER OF THE CORRESPONDING

T ) PART | a
] [ Frrst Nawme ) [ Muddle Name) ( Laxt Nawe) FLE NUMBER
b A HUs1C i AR ALK Al 935-5 57
1 MMFIMJ%MI-“A & marrsed womas mast givy hrl-bb
MALING ADDRESS IN U.S. (Number and Street) { City) { Zome ) ( Shate )
/e Mo Migac it 2 CaneniEs 3+ MirfiZ
DATE OF BOTH i o COUWTET OF BETH mumw
TeNe VB 936 L el N [ Kia'7A
DATE AND PORT OF LAST ARRIVAL IN UNITED STATES NAME OF VESSE., AIRLINE, Off OTHER MEANS OF LAST ARRIVAL
;_,Jr‘j'j_{":r NEW cfmalic, I Dtélc
PASSPONT NLUMBER PASSPONT ISSUED BY (Name of Country) PASSPORT EXPIRES ON
S4T6L Ky | et ArfeiL 1369
. MARTAL STATUS IF MARWIED, GIVE NAME AND ADDRESS OF SPOUSE. /. © o~ o / Se;ﬂﬁﬂﬂr‘r#m
Hf’h;‘\ ot g) b‘ P'INJ E_,g-.r’rl..uﬁ Vs 2 Ao s e 4
MNAMES AND ADORESSES OF CHIDREN </ [/p)s v © /AW’y
My MoLu L Phqwﬂfr ﬁj—ﬂm ﬁﬁﬁ"""“f‘ IE{' "’W'
OOTUPANON mmm,f
S BE ) , ' HAs ere . .
 (lnsert “HAVE" or "HAVE NOT" )1 _HAVE  NOT s 5MMOTID OF ENGAGED [N BUSINESS IN THE UNITED STATES.
IF YOU HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS IN THE UNITED STATES, GIVE THE FOLLOWING:
AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER OR BUSINESS
AR v A2
KIND OF E Of BUSINESS
' m":e at'cj'.'

A2 - T A £

PEE WEEK FROM SUCH EMMOTMENT OF BUSNESS lmmmmmmmmm
yr.

/2¢2 - /28Y
WHIEF N THE UMITED STATES
ARYIRD «~ /577 (CrRLT + TV T/ Yea

IH A YISITING THE POLLOWING FERSOMS IN THE UNITED STATES.

Ve

14.

I ATTACH WRITTEN STATEMEMNT OF

DATED
CATOM.  (Sex paragraph 7 of imstractions.
+ m&mmn-u?mﬂm FROM U5,

e .
IN SUPRORT OF THIS APRUCATION. | BELIEVE SUCH STATEMENT 1O BE TRUE, AND | MAXell pagy ¢

4.- 'w

POFT OF DEFARTURE FROM US.
‘é

m’:\ﬂﬂ'm
Jét‘w.-"'lr"‘ 'h ' 'b'ﬂ::

Special Instructions for Students: After you have completed PART |, PART 1l mus be complewed by an wuthonned wchool aliciel

lﬂlﬂ‘mmm O OTHER MEANS

| I8 (fasert "AM” or “AM NOT™) | N POSSESSION OF A TRANSPORTATION TICKET FOR MY

i

CITY D STATE
(‘*‘nr‘ﬁh:l i)';l:- 4

ﬂ.-’:.ﬁ ir-l. L

Form 12539 (Bas, 11-0-41)

e — =

14
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PART |
r
(In the case of a student applying for an extension to comtinwe bis stwdies at the rame school, this part must by filled mm by an autborited

school official )
The STUDENT-APPLICANT is toking o full course of wudy af the school named below,

If the school is o university, college, technical or vocotional school, give student’s field of study

Remarks:
This is to certify that Mr. Barack Hussein Obama is enrolled as a

full-time student in the Graduate School of Arts and Scien ces.

| He is studying for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the field

of Economics.

Mr. Obama expects to be registered ss a full-time student during
the academic year 1964-65.

This school (or if opproval was not in its own nome, the schoo! distvict under which it operates
school of which it is a port] wos approved for atendance by noaimmigrond students by

or fhe
the Immigration and Naturolization Service, and such approval hos not been withdrown.

“Harvard Uni 6
L/21 /64 ard versity Graduate
fal School Arts and Sciences <

SATISFACTORY DEPARTURE T

DTENSION OF STAY DENIED it Lo f: ¢
| fE L

ACTION TAKEN AT | _ oN _
L A e Jﬁmﬂf;‘?’j’;a#ﬁ ,,-t‘f-' wh- G s7EF
- - F =
[&1-530 SENT TO CENTRAL OFFICE =
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Re: All 938 537 - Barack 'Hussein OBAMA

Subject is an applicant for e¢xtension of stay as a student at Harvard
University, He submitted his application for extension before his

time expired; howcver, in view of correspendence in his file, Harvard

was contacted telephonically, They weren't verv impressed vith him

and asked for us to hold up action on his application until they decided
vhat actich they could take in order to get rid of him, They were
apparently having difliculty =ith his financial arrengements and couldn't

seem to [igure out how meny wives he had,

Actached is copy of their letter of hay 27, 1954, to subject advising
him to temminate his stay in the U,5. and return to Kenya to carry on

his research and te write his thesis.

gn view of the above, ir is recommended that his application for extension
be duinied; that he bc placed under docket control; and given until July 8,

1964, ro depart,

M, F McKeon 6/8/64

16



HARVARD UNIVERSITY  # /(93 §37

INTERNATIONAL OERFICE' "
Fip ' % 4

i

Direcror
DAVID D. HENRY m =y
Acnustzns o Dhirector M 1 M T Fleor
W .
MRS. ALICE B. HALL - ” . 21 {hmhﬁigrt;f:;Mumu
May 27, 196k .

l%_%-_m__
1 zine Street

Cambridge, Massachusetts.

Dear Mr. Obams,

In checking through your folder we have noticed that
your permit to stay in’the United States, first issued in

August 1959, expired on April 29, 196h.

We understand from the Department of Bconomics that
you have cougpleted your formal course work, and your general
exanminations. In order to complete your work for the Ph.D.
degree there remains only your research and the writing of
your thesls.

7z have also been informed that neither the Department
of Economics nor the Craduate School of Arts & Sciences has
any further funds to support you in Cambridge. A4s you know
thia office has po money of its own for foreign students.
We have, therefore, come to the conclusion that you should
terminate your stay in the United States and return to Kenya
to carTy on your research and the writing of your thesis.

In order to give you time to smke arrangements for your
departure we bave asked the Immigration & Naturalization
Service to give you until Juna 19 to0 make the necessary

preparations. You will be glad to knov that
our recommendation and have extended you stay until that date.

www.HeatherSmathers.com

With all good wishes,

ce/ Associate Dean R. H. Phelps, Graduate School of Arts & Sciences.
Professor J. T. Dunlop, Department of Rconomics, lLittsuer Center 226,

1/
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Re: All 938 537 - BARACK FUSSEIN OBAMA

Mr. Henry, FSA, Harvard University phoned 5/19/64.. Said he got in touch
with one of the Deans at Harverd and explalned the situntion re subject to
him, and he tried, in turn, to get in touch with the Head of the D_partment
wvhere subject Is, and they finally connected today.

OBAMA has passed his general exams, which indicateg that on academic grounds
he is entitled to stay around here and write his thesis; however, they are
going to try to cook something up to ease him out, All three will have to
agree on this, however, They are planning on telling him that they will not
give him any money, and thot he had better return to Kenya ancd prepare his

thesis at home,

Mr. Henry said this would probably take about a month to get all the details
settled; that he would notify us on June 19, 1964, on their progress.

He said that at this time Harvard does not plan on having OBAMA registered as

a fulletime student during the academic year 1964-1965 as stated on the 1-339
dated 4/21/64, When that '=as issued, they did think he would he registered

there,

Mo.F.McKeon 5/19/64

SO ol *u.ub-ﬂ‘ﬂ-*“-—ﬂ - —
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s mame TEXSCily B8 1L anpaan on the Noaimmlgrant Tocoment) FILE Wi,
OBAMA, Barack H. All 938 537
OTHER HAMES OR ALIAGES waTiorRaLITY UARon NI Documenil
: | .British
DATE OF A#MISSITN ] cLAtS | DaTE oF mInTH DATE oF AEPORT  RLPORTING OFFICE
B-9-59 B 6-18-34 6-9-64 B8
| DATE TO WeCH ADMITTED 1.1 visrToR (Currem Program Mo & laucation
| o ESEVIDUSLY EXTE wDED “"'!““
EXTENSION OF STAY GRANTED TO: (Gme _[] BOND POSTED
E EXTENSION DENIED 'uﬁ ron
| D Osc ISSUED E EXTENSIN D BECTION 149
B v/oorantED w0 T[] CHANGE OF NONIMMIGRANT STATUS
' LSSUANCE OF OSC
l - & _- o om W e -i- li H
} 130 Bew. §-1-810 REPORT OF ACTION — NONIMMIGRANT

HNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Immigratics 4ad Naterulizition Service

19
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C D

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (b)(6)
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

150 Tremont 85., Boston, Mass. 02111 E‘Hﬂ

Date ... NN ,.;

Mr, Bareck H. Obama
170 ine Bireet
, Masssolusetts

Degr Mr. (hamas
The action checked below has been taken with regard to your temporary stay in the United Stares:

Your applicarion for extenslon of renporary stay has been GRANTED, and your temporary stay ex-
(123170 [l (o R

Please keep this letter with your passport and present It to an officer of this Service at the port through
which you depart or to an official of the transportation line on which you deparr,

Temporary resident allens are required to notlfy thig Service, in writing, of their address in the L5,
at the end of each three munth period. For this purpose, you may obrain Form AR-11 "Aduress He-
port", at any Post Office or ar any office of this Service.

B Your application for extension of remporary stay has Eeen DENIED. It will be necessary for you to
depart from rhe United States not later than .. wHp.

Please present this letrer w an officer of this Service at the port where you depart or to an officeal i !
the transportation line on which you are departing. You must notily this office betore that dare of the
arrangements you have made to effect your departure, including the date, place and manner,

E] You are no longer considered ro be matntaining your starus as an exchange alien, However, contingeny
upon your abiding by the terms and conditions of your eachange program, you are granted permission
to remain in the United States until ......... e A R If you have not completed particlpation
in your exchange program by that time, you may request permission to remain In the United States
for an additional period by submitting Certificate of Eligibility (Form DSP=66) executed by the sponsor
ol wyour exchange program together with your Form [1-94 and passport valid for six monthe beyond the
period of your requested stay,
¥
You are no longer considered to be maintaining your status as a student, However, concingent upon

ﬂ your pursuing a full course of sfudy ar an approved insritution of learning, you are granred permission
to remain in the United Stares unrll ...ooooeiciiianinnne.. et g If you have nor complered your course
of srudy by rhat rime, you may request permission to remain in the Unired Stares for an additional period,
You may make such request by lerrer accompanied by a sratement from an authorized official of your
school thar you are raking a full course of srudy, your Form 1-94 and passport valid for six months be-
yond the perlod of your requested stay,

The documents which you submirted are returned herewith, m md I-,!l

Very truly yours,
Form ]-541
(Rev 11-23-62)

DISRICT DIRRGIOR

e rrre— i —————— s ey
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Re: All 938 537 - BARACK HUSSEIN OBAMA

Appeared 4/21/564 wi - pndicated he had been having trouble with
{b)(ﬁ) who has since left the U.S. Stated he
€ Leda as student to attend University of Havaii, Was

www.HeatherSmathers.com

there from 1959 to 1962 and got B.A. Transferred to Harvard in September 1962

to study for Fh.D. in Economics, Expects to get degree in 2.3 years and then

go home, Had not filled in marital status, stc. and employment portion of I-539,
E.J.GColden said to hold up extension for present.

Talked with Miss Frost at Harvard as alien claimed he couldn't remember whers
he had worked in the U.S. She said he works on research at Harvard; and that
Mr. Henry, one of the Harvard officials, intends to talk to subject re his
marital situatiom, Harvard thinks he's married to someane in Kenya and someone

in Honolulu, but that possibly he belongs to 2 tribe where multiple marriages
are 0.K,

Mr. Henry may not trlk to him until after his exams in case he might get
upset and use that fs an excuse for not passing, Harvard will call us with
the results of the interview,

After alien stated he was married, he said he was separated and thetthey may
get a divorce. The wife in the Philippines from whom he #s separated is a
UuS5.C. Memo on yellow paper in file indicates he had wife in Kenya when he
arrived in U.5. in 1959,

Call up 6/1/84

meludss~"

M.F.McKeon L]28/54

:5££L4;. lLaaL&aL.ﬁ ﬁé?ﬂl.gufﬁ; o ﬂgaaauuiLﬁ+L,€_¢~4__{7 F]ﬁiz;_,,

t[ILJ; e T I Hfﬁ;f;-f




(b)(6)

15 Dresont Street 02111
YIA AIR MAIL lofiton, tassachusetts :

6)
)(6)
(b)(8)

—

www.HeatherSmather&c:@m

LArei :. 1958

The Aoerican Consul
Foreign Service of the United “tates
London, Sngland

Jear sir: (b)(6)

%nmmwﬂw oot .
Statas on as an F-1 Studsnt destined mm% (b)(6)

‘assachusetts, l!ler nawe s also given as
Her visit to the United States was under the
mr.t#plm of versalist Service which on January 11, 1964

raported to this office thn:l: the young flew to london ageainst the advice

of the Unitarian-Universalist thm (b)(6)
Massechusetts where she was recently employed, Je were a that the
comittes no longer desirss to sponsor her entry to the United States,

‘e are [nformed that the young woman had been associating with a male Zenyan
student at ilarvard, one Darack Obama, The suspicion exists to the

information given us, that sha may hava gone to London for and (b)(6)

will undoubtedly Le seeking to return to the United States, possille

she may have = valid student visa. 3She does not have to an

1-20 froa any school in this aree, She mey be reaiding London, (b)(6)
fleved

qlnﬂwhtwhmﬂnrhkmtnmm-l

mwmmunmnmmupm-
n-hlr ltiu nlﬂl ™e information concermning her relations with M,

-'Ubnlmturth:i.nfumtinnaf your office and not to be revealed to sources

outside of the Jeportment of State or Dmigration service,
Very truly yours,

Je A, AMEILTOH, T2,
Mstrict irector

| ]
1298 jE’ {;)

ONCNT L, sSUDRATH
Neputy nistrict Director

EJG/ahc

27
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lwww.HeatherSm'athers.coml

(b)(6)

- — S —— e e —— ————- = = — i -

%E::::T‘ma mvammrff —-7 ( // / / 3 8O3 7

Memorandum

T ! da A HnﬂMH, Jr.}, Jistrict blrec.o: 4ATED 3 1. 1
Biston, Mass. y 31, 156k

FROM : K.D.Maclonald, Immigrant Inspector
Boston, Mass.

S['Hjﬂﬂ'::prﬂppﬂnti?w See.w. ozsa, 3K SNDX,

At 2:30 pr 1/31/64 Rev, *r, floizle s i ilierian-Dniversalist
Servica ph the ai . : * « v . moned the dean

of women at 5 Letoada, e cunulative
information a & J0JB8Cv 135 ax ...a--..._J.-:-'..'_—

HYer homa is in &
oldest brother is

R S T
| i 1

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

pehool eduzalion in & s =22 o2 o U.S. under the
euspices of Unitarian Universslist Zsrvice vormitiee ipe,, Boston,
of which Rev, Mr, Dana n, Klotzle is swsociate director, She was
placed with an Amerlcan family where sne tived while going to high
school in Sud . xmgt for one year, She d4id not graduate, but
(b)(6) ves accepted a a3 a special student not pursuing a de
course, Her on status in the U,5, fron entry until lﬂf‘hﬁ
is unknown, She was given scholarships and graants covering full
tuition, board and room for the two years she wes expected to be
b)(6) at gnting to about $5000, She did nct teke her recent
(0)O) oxams ut and was doing poorly in studies, On 1/9/64 she
announced he was going to London to visil bher sick sister,
She was strongly auvised sgainst ukir.g uw trip, especially aflter
a check was mede with the embassy in lLondon which falled to disclose
the existance of a sister there or Jn Znglend anywhere, Dought a
round trip excursiovn ticket good until 3’?1,*"31.. Wags told she would not be
(b)(6) accepted back into and that she would no longer be under the
sugpices of U,U,5.C.Inc. Has no other funds, !ias been receiving
advice from another sudent from Kenya, one CBAMA who is likaly her
boy friend and who is at Harvard with F-1 file A 11 938 537,
suspicion exists in the ,7.5.C. people that lh-.-
(b)®) pave gone to London for Obame has been phoning (b)(6)
trying to get her rei B0 tried to get her into
but Suffolk contac d refused to I.-E{‘.'Ep‘!’- her. Obama il

{b}{E) mh“ also been in communication with D and tells me
scussed the case with you, In sccordance with your recom-

mendation thet she be held for 5.1.0,, ixkx & copy of this memo is
being posted at the alrpert s sn emergency L,0, 1o the men who will

be on duty there during the next few dey: wrtiy who .tem 18 maie a
reguler lockout,

;a?//?fm Dﬂuﬂﬂ 23

v'.‘, ) Y ST B By g WY & ﬂ-h.-i.!-npn.q-..-ﬁ.-.-— - o v - i . .
! = _,O L= ==} ]|
e, ( e
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:J'E.'ﬁ” d-;#':d, e;_____

| NESK JAN 23 m;’//J ,

UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST SERV:: . COWMiTTEE, INC. A
78 BEACON STREET, LOUSTON, MAS “iHu i s uoos

* avisiand - Telephone: 7:2-2100 (Area Code 6. It
Harry R Van Cleve*

Sroe Fimorndmniy
Carleton M. Fishar®
lack Mendeisohn, Jr.*

oplavy
Young*
tE |
Sa incent*
D:l ¥ Trust Co \ .
m&@é{;.nr United States Bureau o | f'“"
. Naturalization ano Imiizration '. »
150 Premont Street | L i
Boston, Mass. ;
Dear Sir: . - : et
(b)(6)
On Friday, Janusry 10t el YN0 Airivzo students din

QUX' pProgram, Livit fenige ilew to London

Agalngt the J e T [ i r o &l Oy Lhe Dagn of

Lk I B wmatie, wihere she was

enrolled (b)(B)

This letter is to inform you, as we informed (b)(6)
that she is no longer under our Sponsursniy and that of t
College and we will not receive her bLuck luto the program or
into the college should she return Lu this ceuntry. ‘.

ALl good wishes,

Haga 5, Klotzla
Associate Director

LK

of the Exscutive Comrmities

wulrew Sipgd

Willard Johnson
Executive Direclor

Dany E Kiotzie .
Associsle Director ,

Harold J. Bajcek '

Halan Fogg .

Emest E. Lent, Jr. ’
129 E. Forayth Straal i
Jucksonville, Florids {

‘irs. Dudiey Moore . :

Alice Sharidan I
H43 Exst 451 Street e :

Naw Tork, N ¥, ga ‘€ W 22 NIl : ;

Tugene Telxeira ik {

haries N. Vickery : '



UNITED STATES i OF JSTCE * Fnr-m
ATIOM AN ARLALILATION SERVIC Audget Buresy Mo, 43- 0GRS
WA PPLICATION TO EXTEND TIME C o
IMPORTANY | .;f
PLEASE READ ATTACHED INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT w1
APPUCATION.” TYPE OR PRINT IN INK WITH BLOCK LETTERS.
IF YOU NEED MORE SPACE TO ANSWER FULLY ANY QUESTIONS
OMN THIS FORM, USE A SEPARATE SHEET AND IDENTIFY EACH
ANSWER WITH THE NUMBER OF THE CORRESPONDING
QUESTION.
[ — PART |
I f Firm Nawe) { Maddle Nzme) rl.m Nawe | ,-" FLE WUMBER
BARACK HOSSEIN Ali 93¢ S37
1. OTHER HAMES [Tuilude all sther puri and prewar newmey; & married weman swii grve biv maiden wamy. )

caviitftor

/ MASSACRUSETTS

o i

qrt;m W Sﬁﬁm

muumm 19% ll:mulm (Imw

LAST ARRIVAL IN UNITED STATES MAME OR OTHER MEANS OF LAST ARRIVAL
“ingust. 9, 199. New York | Bl
rm MUMBER PASSPORT %Lw fName of Couniry) rmu'im
MLAET &l STATUS F ARRND, GIVE MAGE AND ADD LS OF : ?
MAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ;

{

DCCUPATION SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

STULENT |

“HAVE™ or "HAVE NOT™) | EWHMHHHH”M
YOU HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS IN THE UNITED STATES, GIVE THE FOLLOWING:

AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER O BUSINESS

EIND OF EMPLOYMENT O BUSINELS

DATES SUCH EMPLOYTMENT OR BULIMESS BEGAN AMND ENDED

NCOME PER WEEK FROM SUCH EMPLOTMENT OF BUSINESS

1P, MEANS AND SOURCE OF SUPPORT WHILE 1N THE UMITED STATES
PHELPS STOKES FUND, HARVARD UNIVERSITY
N1 ) AW VESITING THE FOLLOWING PERSONS IN THE UMITED STATES.

AME

{2 DATE ON WHICH AUTHORIZED STAY EXPIRES

13, DATE TO WHNCH
hog. A by - -
d. EEASON FOR COMIMNG TO THE UMITED STATES
STUDIES ' i J

1S, REASON FOR REQUESTING EXTENSION
IN ORDER TO COMPEIZ NY STUDIES

| ATTACH WRITTEN STATEMENT OF

DATED
CATION. (See parapraph 7 of imstrucirens. )
17 GATE O WAOH | Wl DEFART PO U S

18,

IN SUFPORT OF THIS APPLICATION. | BELIEVE SUCH STATEMENT TO BE TRUE, AND | MAKE IT PART OF THIS APPLE |

HAME OF VESSEL, AMUME, Off DTHER MEANS
OF DEFARTURE

PONT OF DEPARTUREF FROM LS.

I8 (lmsert “AM™ or “AM NOT"} |

Imﬁfyﬂull:lhﬂ is true and correct,

I

N POSSESSION OF A TRANSPORTATION TICRET FOR MT DEPARTURE

— —_—

==

DAt
I i
.y D

Farm =537 (Raw, 11=-1=81]

q¢3

CITY AMND STATE

Cro BRI DEE ;; &f'/z/ﬁt(m

MlASSAcAbIL T

_-—-—-—-——‘-_——_———
Specml Inscrecticos for Seudenis: Aker you heve completed PART [, PART Il muu be completed by an suthormed school alliciel

B e B ) e — —TT—




PART |I

(= the case of & student applying for an extension to continwe bis studies at the same whowl, this part mut be filled im by an authorsred
scbool afficaad )

The STUDENT-APPLICANT is toking a full courss of study ol the school named below.
|

{
i the school is o univenity, mllege, technical or vocotional school, give student's feld of study

Remarks:
This is to certify that Mr, Obama was registered as a full-time

student in the Graduate School of Arts and Sciences for the Spring
Term of the academic year 1962-196%., He is working for the Fh.D.
degree in the field of Economics.

Mr, Obama expects to register for the academic year 1963-1964 in
order to continue his work for his degree,

his school [ar if approvol was not in its own name, the school district under which it operates
the schoal of which it is @ port) was approved for attendance by nonimmigrant lhulmh
Immigration and MNaturclization Service, ond such opproval has not been withdrawn.

MaME OF SCHO0L umm

10/63 Graduate School of Arts and .,:M 4- giat.m
Sciences, Harvard liniversity

— — = —

mmnnmmnmmm

Hﬂﬂmmwﬂcﬁ
.3 ,
TEMPORARY STAY EXTEMDED TO (_f_J‘?_G LJ/ /
A —— SANSFACTORY DEPARTURE 10
gmbrks:
ACTION TAKEM AT ﬂ?"r‘ oM fﬂ__{'___g-}.
' ,E' 1-530 SENT TO CENTRAL OFFICE L o Z' aor &
~ 7




Fom approved
= Budget Bureay No. §3-RO0689

IMPORTANT

PLEASE READ ATTACHED INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT
APPLICATION. TYPE OR PRINT IN INK WITH BLOCK LETTERS.

IF YOU NEED MORE SPACE TO ANSWER FULLY ANY QUESTIONS l
ON THIS FORM, USE A SEPARATE SHEET AND IDENTIFY EACH
ANSWER WITH THE NUMBER OF THE CORRESPONDING

GUESTION.
" PART |
V. (First Nawme) fMiddle Name) { Last Name) FILE MUMBER
13 AR Acic Husseon 0.8 AmA Al 937 537

2. OTVER NANES [[mcluds all siher past amd prewss names: = warried wossan muws give ber modes name. )

| MAIING ADDRESS 1N LS. (Number awd Street | f City) (Zawr) { Staste )
(C/0) KbiNONIA  Foyw bAT DN, PEH.EJ‘!."{M RBow <744 EH-LTIMMLE & Manel go D
. DATE OF BIRTH COUNTRY OF MIFTH COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP

we & 1935 | KENYA | weaya
. DATE AND POAT OF LAST ARRIVAL ™ USNITED STATES Mk OF VESSE AlB . OF OTHER sfAMS OF LAST ARRIVAL

NEw Vi, Ava. &/1959 l Bofc
b PassrorT numaEr PASSPORT ISSUED BY ( Name of Country) PASSPORT EXPIRES ON
DlL_gen bu Lewua | PR ga] labw
: . AEITAL STATUS W MARLED CIVE MAME AMND ADDEFSS OF SPOUSE

Ml &
(U' NAMES AND ADORESSES OF CHILDREN

oY  pfdrmn
E CCCUPATION SOCAL SECURTTY NUMBER

STUDENT d
CD . (Insert "HAVE” or “"HAVE NOT™) | BEEN EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS IN THE UNITED STATES,

IF YOU HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS IN THE UNITED STATES, GIVE THE FOLLOWING:

Ll oo Of BUSINESS {

(0 [ come Per weex Fom sUGH ERmLOYRENT OF BUSINESS DATES SUCH EMPLOYMENT OR BUSINESS BEGAN AND ENDED

10 MEANS AND SOURCE OF SUPRORT WHILE N THE UMNITED STATES

I S ol @ C - 3 4
g NAME RELATIONSHIP ADORESS
3 12 DATE ON WHICH AUTHORIZED STAY EXPRES llmmmmnm
3 fue. % \qLa & B (qea
14 REASON FOR COMING TO THE UNITED STATES |
| STubpy
15 REASOM FOR REQUESTING EXTENSION
sTLuDY
Y6 | ATTACH WRITTEN STATEMENT OF
DATED , IN SUPRORT OF THIS APPUCATION, | BELIEVE SUCH STATEMENT 10 BE TRUE, AND | MAKE IT PART OF THIS APPLI
| CATOM. (Ser paragraph 7 of imstrucriens. )
rf DATE ON WHMICH | WILL DEPART FROM US. aw"&l“ﬂmm POIT OF DEPARTURE FROM U.S. H
AMETER  Fitiseng pr i&&ﬂc} Do kKo¥ Kmnow YET
I 18 (Iusert " AM" or "AM NOT™) 1 _AdA  NOT (N POSSESSION OF A TRANSPORTATION TICKET FOR MY DEPARTURE.
| cemafy chat the above i3 rue and correce ]
DATE CITY AMND STATE SIGHATURE OF APPLICAMT
34
Rhe 7'“*"5 196 & BALT ihu:g.E'.L_ ) M.:_l, %M_ﬁé'@am
Form 1-539 (Rav. 11.1-81] Specil Inmracsions for Scodencs: After you have completed PART 1, PART [ must be completed by an suthorined scheel aficiel
- - P S — — e m—E e

7 i 4




PART Il

f!-tm:;ﬁm:pﬂrhfnn:mhhuﬁ:uﬁmﬂﬂfﬁnﬂﬁrﬂmhmhhuw
i’ sl )

The STUDENT-APPLICANT is toking o full course of study ot the school nomed below,

¥ the school is o university, college, technical or vocotional scheol, give student’s field of study

1
Remarks.
]
This school {or [ opproval was not in its own name, the _ school district under which it cperotes
ar the school of which i is @ part) was opproved for otendance by nonimmigrant students by

the lmmigr:rﬁmﬁvd Maturalization Sarvice, and such approval has not been withdrown.

EFTE MAME OF SCHOOL SIGNATURE OF SCHDOL OFFCIAL ]H‘I’LE 1

FOR USE OF IMMIGRATION OFFICERS I
d}ﬁmmmvmmm /Y’:_, ?’.rb = MONUMMIGRANT CLASSIFICATION /:*/

SATISFACTORY DEPARTURE TO

[1] exvension o stay penieo E ;?
1B £ _:/)»(

(ﬂ'/l-sau SENT TO CENTRAL OFFICE
“ ——




Poge |
- ——
CERTIFICATE OF (NOTE ¥, :HOOL Belore ssving this sarfificste you may with o @ to howe the sivdent tested for English languoge
mm“m prdm; i Il you wish fo wme o tes! of your own mischon you moy bawe it o Jniniifered obrood by ony persan or agency you core
!z desigacte o by on Americom comssdar offecer.  Alternetwely, d you wish Jo sia o tes! whech has been fernidhed to Ameritca
(FOR MONIMMIGRANT "F-1" coesular officery by the Deportment of Siote, you thould instrect thw odeat fo orronge wilh the conmdor officar tu icike thot Depert-
STUDENT STATUS) mant’s English longuoge axaminction. The rerlts of ony tesf edminivtersd by e consslor officer will be forworded direciy fo pou.}

5/ 3% $37

F a heraby cortified o3 folows
1. The siudent nomad herein hay Been occepied for o full course of sudy in fiis school.
I scheol i @ universlly, collage, technical o vocational schosl, give student’s fisld of study.

3. The whoo! boy cetermined by o corelel evoluation of the cudeat’s gualificofions thot the studest hes suffident scholesfic preparation lo anohle him to undertake o

full course of shudy.
1, Name of ichoal =5 ; Name of Sdent  (Fist]  (Middle]  (Lasi)
Harvard Grodvate School of Arts ond Scisnces i Barack Hyussein Ohama |
Address Dote of birtk Country of birth
Harvard Internafional Students Offics, Room 710 Juge 18 1936
Couniry of cifizanship
75 Mt Avburn Strest, Combridge 38, Movodhuetty — B T — s ]

Check one and Fll in o5 gppropriabe:

.com

a fﬁ Froficency is the English leaguege it required ond the 1chool bot determined tat the shudent bos the required proficency.

Basls for determinetien_Prnfessor's Starement

b. [ Proficancy in the English looguage is requirsd. 1 the mudent lacks sech preficiency, he will be envclled in o full course of study of English in this scheol
or ghven specal intinachion in Engliah.

e. [ | Proficency in the English longuoge Is not required.
Explaln-

The overage academic-year cosf for huition, fees, and living expanies is aslimated fo be §.1200 minimum requited. If eccomponisd by family, on oddifioncl
$1000 for spouse and $300 per child is required for a 9 menth ecodemic year exclusive of trovel. Persons entering on on F-2 visa are not permit-

HMEW#EHh“hﬂHHMnMHM Ml ia o3 appropriciek

q The sludent har been ewarded o Mﬁbwﬂnrvuﬂhhmﬂl_lim____u%r__-ﬂ__lu

b [ The shedent hes bees offered employment on the compen which will net disploce o United Sicted resident. Therete of pay s §_

& [ The school hos mode no-orsongements for the student fo receive on lncome.

This school (o ¥ approvol sl in #1 owr soms, fhe " Sefloo] District uncler which i sperches or__ T - School of
-ﬂfm-puﬂmumhmmwmmmwhﬂgmﬂMmhwm__,_.

file rumber — g8 914-iH-143—— - Ch opproval hos rot been revoked,

lnmigrosion officd Signotwre of wchool official B I

[ B L I

-H_eatherSmathers

Daliei ' [This carfificols axpires 12 months
after e date of iasue)

-Aygust 10, 1962

NSTRUCTIONS FOR SCHOOL OFRCIAL:  Execute poge | of this form (120A) ond Pant | of 1208 (cftoched) in the com of svery norinmigrost sudent who will
apply for a viso ond, or admission to fhe United States under secfion 101{a) (15] [F] ] of the immigrofion end Ncionalty Ad. Also sxecuts page | of F20A ond

Part | of |-20B in the cawe of every nnﬁm'ﬂ!ﬁm in tha United States opplying for pﬂhhﬂﬂ&u tranfer 1o 'rﬁif schoc! and in the coss of every chien in the
United Stotes epplying for  change fo rant studaniCetatus 15 oMend your schotl. ~Remavk GarBendriarheat ond fumhh 1-204 Bnd 1208 o the shident. -

The immigrofics officer ewthorizing e cdminon, ramler, or change in stotus will detoch 208 ond moi ot o the 1choo!.
Do act nne this fors il the sredert s opplying for extersion of oy lo tonfieue o eftend your schocl  Imileod, sxecute Port B of the odent’s Applcafion to Extend
Time of Temporary Stay (Form |-339).

% bock of which is morked poge 1. Do not fill in the otioched |-208. H you ore on applicont for cdmintion
hhl.hh:lﬁlm |- 208 1o vy won coaslar officer of e time of your viso opplicoSon (uniess you ors sxemp! from viso require-

menis] and o the mﬁruﬁmuﬁ‘qumwruﬁmlh the Urited Stoles. I you cre on applicent for permisiion fo fromsfer fo ceolher wchool, presart both |-20A
ond 1-208 ot the office of the Immigration and Noturalit ation Service having jurisdiclion over the arec in which (he school from which yeu with 1o fransher is located. IF
you ore on opplicant for chosge to ronimmigront student ilaks, preses! both 1-20A ond 1208 of the office of the Immigrofion ond Maturelizalion Service having

perisdicficn over the ereo ia whech you ore tempororily residing.

—

FORM 1204 |(Rev. 11-1-41) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Immigrofion ond Maturclizafion Service



— - pc e

Form L30A

CERTIFICATE BY NONIMMIGRANT STUDENT UNDER SECTION 101 (a) (15) (F) (I)
OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY ACT

. BARACK EUSSHIN CEAMA
{Ploaie print nome in full)

hareby corfly o follows

1. | seehk o enter or remoin ia the United Sicles temporarily and salely for the puwrpote of purssing o &l counie of sudy of the whool named on page | of this Form.
My educotioncl obiective s PR,Da in Jeonomics and be prd¥icient in Ecomomics of Davelopment

2. lenfoorcally oble t3 wppsrt myz=ll ior the alire period of my vey in thy Usited Sotey while perising @ full course of wudy. [Stote source and amouet of wppont:)

. k!"‘ﬁ Hlj_-flriiw rﬂh 'hir_ TIE sene M‘!
E ~ Laod_ch Literacy Fund seave saes $1, 000,
O m,'-'“om M span amew ‘Lm__._
L)." [Docwmentary evidence of ®aom of wppsrt et be g%oched to Wi Form)

!i plate this item caly i you have previously been in the Uinitad Stotes as o nonimmigront sfudenl )

gl atended wchoo! in the Usited Stotes a1 o nonimwigront student rom___DOBt, 1959 o _dJduns, 1962
-va inoma of scheo] __UBRiversity of Eswail (City) Eonolulu (state)_BAWAIT .
Et the following:

g. A nonimmigraat yiodent it nol parmitted work for @ woge or solary or engage in business while in the United Sigtes unless becowe of enforeseen circum-

sloncey ariing whsequen® 16 eniry [or sabnequent 1o chonge 'o dedert douificefion] f is recestory for him to do wo 1o defroy his bving expemes, ond ther
only if perminson lo do 50 bai fwz! been gronted by the Immigrobor ond Hohrolizoion Servce.  If orrangements hove been mode for pani-fime employ-
ment on the compus, permission ‘o occep! tch employment moy be granked ol the fime of admision Into the Uniled Stobes lor change to siuden! clonlfi-
cotion|,  emplayment for practicel Iraining relcted to the tudent's figld of dludy is recommendad by the school attended by the applicant, the Inmigration
ond Manwralitction Service may permil =mployment of the olien for o ux.month perind webject fo extension for no! more than two oddiional six-month
petiodh. Az oa-compus work puriyan! 1o the lerms of a scholarship, feliowibip, or euistoniship 4 comidered i be port of the uudeni’s siodemis pregre=
f raloied thereto ond the steder! in offerwae torirg o il coure of shudy, permisicn bom the Immigrolion and Notwralzolon Servce i not required for

wih on-compus work, Ofher on-compn work regordlen of aconomis necessity therefor moy be occepted only if perminion has fird been obtained from
the Immigration ond Nolurollzotion Service.

b. A ronimmigront tudenl i1 permitied o remain in the United Sicies only for the period fued of the fime of odohuion [or chonge 1o swdesi domnificaficnl
veleis he cpplies lo the Imségrafion ond Nolrakzalion Service or Form 539 in accord onte with the imirwctions on that Form between 15 ard 10 doys prior
lo fhe expirction of the period of his cufhorized stay ond obicing an extemion of bis stey.

Eock yeor every noimmigran! stedent in the United Slates on the Firs? day of Jonvary mua? submit o written notice of his addrass o the [nmigrafion ond
Natwolizotion Servica by the thirty-first day of lomucry. In additien, g aofice mes! be sent within 10 doys afier every chonge of addrest, Regordisn of
whelher he moves, 2och norwregree! sdodent i required 12 file written acfice of o oddrens every ) morfin.  Printed formms ocbiloroble of ory United
Stoies mmigraben office or poyl offce showld be nied in moking the cowal oddress repon, fhe chonge of cddien repor, ond fae )-month oddren repart.

d. Al the fime o nonimmigrant student deport from the Uniled Slates, his temperary eniry permil [Form |-94] is to be wirendered jo o represantalive of the
eomiivg or-girteer th e beove: vio weoporl o mwporl, 0 @ Conodren immigretion offeerif he legver oorom the Conadion barder, or to o United Siotes
immigrotiss officer if be lecve goross the Mexcon border.

e. A nonimmigrant vedest may remain in fhe Uniled Stotes tempororily oy for the purpowe of purwing o full course of sudy of ¢ specified school. I, chier
being odmitted, e wvvdent desires to transfer 1o onother school, he mus! moke written application for permission to moke soch o transfer.  The application

muil be presanted to the office of the Immigration erd Naturclization Service boving jurisdiction aver the area in which the school from which be wishes bo
tronsfer s locoted.

www.HeatherS

A vudest who seeks o re-eater the Usited Stotes ov o nosimmigrost siudent ofter o femporory absence muert be in pomesvon of the following doaments
L[] A vaolid unexpired studenl visa |unleys exempl from vio requirements);

(i] A passport vald for s mantks beyend the pericd of rendmasion (entess s1empt frue poupod regursments);

(il A corrent copy of Form L.20 (A ond 8],  [However, Form 1-20 presented by o notimmigront sivdes! returning trom o lemporory cbsence abrood may

be retamed by him ord wvied for any namber of re-eniries within |2 mortte from the dote of wones ond the terfificole on poge 4 of |-20A need
nat be completed.)

CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS CORRECT

B"ﬁ*““‘ij'ﬂ#i“f_ _ BRetiveRE | MRV AND v 5.A. B f?;@'/éz._
gl

[gmatere @f Trover byl fecie wr Frovecs! l,'ﬂ..‘l-'nﬁ
0

W any ronimmigrent student in the United Stales HUu-iﬂum conceming hiv immigrofion dotes, he thoeld not | J-'e ta call or write Yo Ihe nearest immigrotion affice,
That affice will be pleaiad ta help the student, :

L]

e T e e e e e



Form L2303

—

—_

/ uQm STATES DEPARTMENT OF .IUQI

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

NOTICE REPORT CONCERNING NONIMARUSEANT "F1 STUDENT
|: — ——————— . r S —
o L o povo & R ! ¥
&

Name of school Nome of Stedest  (First]  [Middle] oW

7 2 Do T B o
- - i Xe .

E—a o T " - —— _:_ — -

e — 57

—

" PART 11— NOTICE TO SCHOOL CONCERNING "F-1" STUDENT
& indizoled bar=in, the chove nomed shuden! w1 odmitted io or authorized o ramain in tha Uniled Stotes for a lemparary pariod a1 o nonimmigront tedaenl.

For mmigroten Oifcicl

= =

¥ ony of the following occurs, please Fill in Parl Il below and mail this Form 1o the immigration offics having jurisdiction over the orea in which your school Is located:

(A}  The student does nol register personally ot your school within 40 days of the lime you sxpect kim to re gister;

(B) The stuclent does not corry o full coursa of study;

[0}  The rodest does not oitend clanes ko e exies! sormclly reguired;
~ D] The stedent’s ctiendamce is termiscied. (Thiv does mot include lmporory dicosfiveence of cfendonce during © vhill cbrood, or becowse of ocote Mnew or

miury. Howevar, H Ihe sudend folls o resuss cripadance, this report munt be swbmifted.) : i
~ PART lIl = REPORT BY SCHOOL CONCERNING "F-1" STUDENT
. Siudent’s Fle Mumbar [H keown)
A

Il Immigration and Noturatization Service /i fJP" a3

. The wudest [Chack onal

(A) [] Did mot register pamanaily of this school.
(8 [ is oot corrying o foll course of sudy, [Explais in Remerial

A

A

3 1. The stedent's present address in
- .

(€] [ b not attending dlamaes 5o the extent normcly required.  (Explen in Remark)
(0] [ bs nc longer ofeading this school.  |Give date and reason for terminetion in Remorka)

]

—— —

). The following information s furnished concerning the wudent's deporture or plosned deporture from the Uniled Stofes:

Date of departure I:nrt of depariure ‘ Nome of ship, airline, or tramportation company
Addrew chbrood
4, Remarks
Sgnaturs of school offiiel J:u. ~STIEE _‘|

S i .



Form 208

I g = " <
| I.Q STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUQ
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

NOTICE AND REPORT CONCERNING NONIMMIGRANT "F-1" STUDENT

[ I FART |
[ Nome of school Nome of Studant  (Rnl]  [Middle)
" University of Hawai i _ Barack - 0b
Addren Dale of birth Country of birth
1801 University of Hawail June |
Country of cifizenship
Honoluly, Hawall | | Africa

PART |l — NOTICE TO SCHOOL CONCERNING "F-1" STUDENT
‘hl'nclzuhdhﬂ:h,ﬂhnbﬂnnundﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁcdﬂﬂtdhﬂﬁhﬁhﬂhmd-hhhﬂﬂﬂm for o tamporary period os o nonimmigront studest,

For Immi grotion Official

I+.y-u-hh-hqmphmnhm-mudﬂmnummmmmhmhmmmam
[A]  The student does not register parvonally ot your school within 80 days of e fime you axpect him to regater;

(8] The siudenl does not carry o full course of study;

(C]  The student does not cfiend domes to the axtent normally required;

(D The sudest's offendonce is lermingied.  (This does not include lemporary discontinecncs of citendance dering e visit abrood, or becowe of ocute Hiness or
infury. Howaever, il the studend faib o resme cffendonce, this report meet be wobmilted.)

e o =

PART i1l —REPORT BY SCHOOL CONCERNING "F-1" STUDENT

Student’s Fila Number (if known)

1'?! irmigrofion ond Moturglizatios Service | | ~ ’/Xf'! f_gh:/‘?:-..

I The student (Check onek ~ T
(Al [ Did not register pensonally of this schael, "
(8] [ b not carrying c full course of stedy.  [Exploin in Remaric) = 3.
(€] [ b not attending classes to the extent normally required. (Explain in Remaria) —
(D] kl b no longer attending this school, (Give dote and reason for fermination in Remarka) -] I
L
The stodent’s prevend oddres s . - |
—— —— — —— ‘i. :'.I |
‘ Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts w “,
—e e — = : &
~d

I 1 The fllowing information is frnished concerning the rtedent’s departure or plomed deporture from the Usited States

I Cale of deporture Port of depariure Name of ship, nidine, or tronsportation company |

Mr. Obama graduated from the University of Hawaii in June 1962: to
continue advanced studies at Harvard University.

(b)(6) [ Sometee |'- '

Foreign Student Adviser June 27, 1962

l
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UNIMTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration and Naturalization Service

HONOLULU, HAWAII

Mr. Barack H. Cbama Date:

1482 Alsacastre Street
Eomolulu, Baweii

Daar Sir:
Please notice the paragraphs checked below [o]. They contain information of concem to you, or

instructions for you to follow.

6.

T

9.

Insufficient information was given for the items on your application circled in red. Please furnish
full information and retum it to this office.

] Your authorized stay as a student expired on T

Submit Form 1-539 “Application to Extend Time of Temporary Stay,"

Submit your passport, valid for six months beyond the date you plan to leave the United States.

We understand you are no longer attending school. Inform us immedistely of the date, place, and
manner of your intended departure from the U. S.

Your request for permission to transfer is approved.

Your school is within the jurisdiction of the Immigration and Naturalization Service

. All future correspondence
should be directed to that office. Always refer to your file number (shown above).

[ ] Fumish Form 20 from the school you are sttending (cr in which you will enroll if a transfer has
been applied for) showing your course of study, the time necessary to complete it, and the number
of semester hours for which you ure enrolled,

p Your epplication for mmimtumﬂethuuthnmdu \ ¢t 8, 1962.

10. [_] Your application for permission to accept employment is denied,

11. [ ] At the time you arranged for admission to the United States, you stated that you were financially

able to support yourself while attending school. Please send us a statement, explaining in more

detail, the amount and source of your present income and why it is now necessary for you to work.

125 ] The following is enclosed: [] Form 1539 [ ] Your Passport

o Form 394 [] =

13, ] ;
Sincerely yours,
Lok /ﬁaﬁm; Egj
F EP0 278148
orm [-541
(12-22-58)

33
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICF Form spproved
TMMPORATION & MATURALIZATION SERVICR Budget Buresu No. 43-R0468.9

o o awmm ' 1
APPLICATION BY ALIEN STUDENT FOR PERMISSION TO ACCEPT ENPLOYMENT

IMPORT ANT

PLEASE READ ATTACHED MNSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING
QUT APPLICATION, TYPE OR PRINT WITH BLOCK LETTERS
IF YOU WEED MORE SPACE TO AMSWER FULLY ANY QUES-
| TIONS OM THIS FORM, USE A SEPARATE SHEET AMD IDENTIFY
WMMWMMHWTHEMEM

= — - ———— —— e

qu' | (AIl applicants must Fill in this part.)
(Farat Nome) (Middle Name) fLagz Name) FiL
EMM huss&ETN BeAamA /7*-?.;35 5‘37

THER MAMES {Include all other pasi and prosent ngmes; o married woman mast give her maiden name)

ILING ADDRESS iN U. 5, (Nunber and Street) iCay) {Zone) (Seata)
rt! 483 AL encASTRE T KonvoCL v u e A L
nru il in this part il you are applying for extension of stuy] - ]
BIATH COUNTRY OF BIRT M COUNTRY OF CITIZENSAIP
!E' coneE, 1934 =N YA KSR
IDATE AND PORY OF LAST ARRIVAL IN UNITED STATES MAME OF VESSEL, A/RLINE, OR OTHER MEANS OF LAST ARRIVAL
New Yorik | Hauet 9/59 £.0.4.C
|[PASSPORT NUMBER PASSPORT ISSUED BY (Name of Country) PASSPOAT EXPIRES ON
=7 196y 1
MARITAL STATUS IF MARRIED, GIVE NAME AND ADDRESS OF SPOUSE 1
I ARRQ D N_S. DuNitsipg  HINoC Vi, bt A

IF MARRIED, OIVE MANE AND ADORESSES OF CHILOREN

OCCUPATION SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
STUDENT S7y-we - ¢3g ]
ﬂ I Hﬂ\’t’: BEEN EMFLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSIMESS IN THE UNITED STATES.
Tasers "NAVE" or "HAVE NOT™T

\FYOU HAVE BEEN ENPLOYED OR EMOAGED IN BUSIHESS IN THE UNITED STATES, GIVE THE FOLLOWING: o e
MAME AND ADORELS OF EMPLOYER OR BUSIMESS 3
.bnl-'é icﬂFaR&ﬂm} Mool o L - e o = _'-'-_'t,'
KIiND OF EMPLOYSMENT OR BUSIHESS

I 8RpnalRSY TuvmeER IWoRKER T =
1 INCOME PERWEEK FROM SUCH EMPLOYMENT OR BUSINESS DATES SUCH ENFLOYMENT OR BUSINESS BEGAN RMID ENDED

§| Vo ed _at $4-33 pen Lan Pognrt, (960 - Tept (96D =
|

0. MEANS AND SOURCE OF SUPPORT WHILE IN THE UNITED STATES. B - = 4
g Scholan Ay P Afrtan Aot can bt bl Q as —
1.1 AM VISITING THE FOLLOWING PERSONS IN THE UNITED STATES: - 1
HAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
1. DATE ON WHICH AUTHORIZED STAY EXPIRES 12. DATE TO WHICH EXTENSION IS HEQUESTED

| A-!:.s q [ 64 Ay 5 1662

A. REASON FOR COMING TO THE UNITED STATES

I_ 5- ¢ J b“ E:"i
5. REASON FOR REQUESTING EXTENSION

To COMPLg & My oTJ PiES
| ATTACH WRITTEN STATEMENT OF FoR iGN STupbeEnT ADY, LR

DATED 5'!‘ s i Iq H IM SUPPOAT OF THIS APPLICATION. | BELIEVE SUCH STATEMENT TO BF YTRUE AND | MAKE T
PART OF THIS APPLICATIYON (See paragraph 7 of lasiractions. )

II'I.

- DATE ON YHICH | WILL DEPART FROM L. 5. MAME OF VESSEL, MRALINE, ON OTHER MEANS| PORT OF DEPARTURE FROW U, §.
f‘ OF DEPARTURE
Nof 2ert  whia,

A NoT

|| N = - POSSESSIOM OF A TRANSPORTATION TICKET FOR MY DEFAATURE.
= e —— - = e —_— — e e
Form 1539 (Rev. 6 1-60) Erc 581295
. g —
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L t r I R R - - -

lFi‘z’l'ﬂi (Fill in ;hp-lﬂpnn-nll-m;

I8 1| AM ATTEMDING (DR HAVE BEEN GRADUATED FROM) Name & Lm-m

IF GRADUATED, GIVE DEGREE CONFERRED & DATE

UNL

SCHOOL, GIVE

oF Mwan

MUMSER OF RECOGMITED CREDIT-SEMESTER

NUNMBER OF RECOGNIZED CREDIT-SEMESTER

THE FOL

NG INFORMATION:

|I'I'.HI'H TAKEW WEEMLY IM DAY CLASSES ] HOURS TAKEN WEENLY M EVENMNG CLASSES

3T, Wy TOTAL YEARLY INCOME 15 SOURCES OF YEARLY INCOME
$ I;tqc" M SeFtLARLHIE
TOTAL YEARLY EXPENSES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

¥ 2 oy

). | DESIRE PERMISSION TO ACCEFT ENPLOYMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONM:

a1 [ ] TO OBTAIN TRAINING WHICH IS REQUIRED OR RECOMMENDED BY THE SCHOOL.

1 1] [ﬂ/IEClﬂE OF ECONDMIC NECESSITY DUE TO AN UNFORESEEN CHANGE IN FINANCIAL CIRCUMSTANCES. IF YOU CHECKED I8},

EXPLAIN: L
REcAUSE  UNABLE GET Ms&ke Fwaneidce AsistAawveg

Ic) mfm WORK DURING SUMMER VACATION TO SUPPLEMENT FUNDS FOR NECESSARY MAINTENANCE EXPENSES.
THE FOLLOWING 1S A DESCRIPTION OF THE ENPLOYMENT DESIRED AND AVAILABLE:

i EMPL oM v =T

| | HAVE PREVICUSLY SUBNITTED AN APPLICATION FOR FPERMISSION TO ACCEPT ENPLOYMENT TO THE IMMIGRATION OFFICE IN
d HOWE L e o fed 6¢

AMD SUCH APPLICATION WAS

——

[ =

GemMiyeo

= ——— lI

IV (All applicants must fill in thiz part)
nu'u.fr that the above is true and correct

CITY AND !ﬂﬂ*l
f‘fﬁ,r;;,_ 1 bt

—

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

E)m:-.ﬁnk f‘ : B‘f’“"““"

!WNE_L_,:.__ Hfle s

TT Y (This part is fo be filled in by outhorized school official if the epplicont is o student opplying for permission to |
occepl amp .

certify that I have confirmed the focts in Part IT1 hereof on investigation and that the proposed employment:

IS RECOMNENDED FOR PRACTICAL TRAINING BY THE SCHOOL AND CANNOT BE ACCOMPLISHED IN A SHORTER PERIOD OF TIME
THAM REQUESTED.

LL HOT INTERFERE WiTH THE APPLICANT CARRYING SUCCESSFULLY A FULL COURSE OF STUDY. l

HAS BEEN GRANTED DURING THE

T i

SUNMER VACATION PERIOD.

OF SCHOOL OFFICIAL
=

e Fople

FOR USE OF, IMMIGRATION OFFICERS _ |
TEMPORARY STAY EXTENDED TO E/ ,F/é 2

SATISFACTORY DEFARTURE TO
|:| EXTENSION OF STAY DENIED |

I [C] STUDENT EMPLOYMENT DENIED

»u%;-uﬂwf y/%v

ﬂnuufm EMPLOYMENT un‘numzsu

e LA 7 3 1 TN bog it

ACTION TAKEM AT

—

ﬁ’i -530 SENT TO CENTRAL OFFICE

= — e
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Form 20 _ :
UNTTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE " ' 2
lmmigretion snd Maturalization Bervice -‘]
g

(Rev. 3/5/56) ERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY
(For Nomimmigrast “'F*' Studeant Status)

Place __ Honolulu 14, Hawall Date _ 31 August 1961
This is to certify that THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAILIL

(Noame of school or iastitation)

has accepted the person named below for admission to a full course of study beginning

September, 1961 » of that such person is a
student permitted to continue a full course of study.
Name OBAMA, Barrack Hussein Date of Birth ___ June 18, 1934
Country of Citizenship ___ Great Britain Place of Birth __Kenya (Aftica)
Conditions of Admission;

Mr, Obama is pursuing a full-time course of study
in the College of Arts and Sciences, He is in
good academic standing and is granted continued
registration at the University of Hawaii.

The above-named school or institution was approved for the attendance of nonimmigrant students

under the Imiﬁruinn and Nationality laws by the Immigration and Narwalization Service at
Honolulu i

, dawaii conApril 30, 1954 file number,

| hereby certify chat chis approval has not been revoked or canceled.

The above-named school or institwtion is under the jurisdiction of the
, which was approved as shown above,

(Name of approved rechool district)

The above-named school or iostitution agrees that it will:

(1) lmmedistely upon the initial registration ol & nonimmigant student st such institution file with the local office of
the |mmigration and Nataralization Service baviag jwisdiction over the aren in which this imstitution is located, & report ia
writing stating the same, date of birth, and addresa of zoch student; the pame and lete addresa of 4 E or
ﬁ!!-iﬂ d;l:h.:t;hﬂinth United States; the dete wher such stadent was lirst regi , and whether registered for &

course of study.

(2) Forthwith, upon the terminatioa of the attendance of a nonimmigrant student, file with the local office of the lmmigra-
| tion and Naturalization Service having jurisdiclion over the area in which this institution is located a repart in writing, lIII.l.lg.
the date when, and reasons why, such atteadance was termicated, the wher s of jea, if that infommtion is availab

and the date, ship, and port of proposed departwe if the alien is

www.HeatherSmathers.com

FOR USE OF IMMIGRATION OFFICIALS:

DATE:
PLACE: e of asthorized official)
ADMITTED TO- Foreign Student Adviser

(Title}

This form must be presented by the prospective student to the American Consular Officer at the time
of visa application, It must again be presented to the United States Immigracion Officer at the port of
entry. If the student desires to depart from and return to the United Scates during the period of validity of
his visa or desires to secure an extension of his temporary admission, or desires to transfer to anocher

school, he must present a new current copy of this form to the United States Immigration and Nacuraliza-
tion Service,

h 37
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STATEMENT TO BE SIONED BY APPLICANT FOR NONIMMIGRANT STUDENT VISA AND /OR ADMISSION AS
NUNIMMIGRANT STUDENT UNDER SECTION 101(a)(15){F) OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY ACT

This Certificate of Eligibility shows that | BMM ;‘ eaanA have been acoeptad by ur
(Name of apphconi— please print)
insLitution of laarning spproved aader the [mmigration and Nationality laws for the atzendunce of forsign students, A= an applicant for & non-
immigrant student visa and for admission into the Unitad States as & student | declare that
1. 1 seck Lo enter the Unitod States tomporarily and solely for the purpose of pursuing a full courss of stwdy in the institution or recognized place
of siady which has scoepied me an o student.
2. 1 will carry a full course of stedy of the scope aad sstare required by that institstion, "
L C oae:
[ have sufficient scholastic proparation and knowledge of the English language in saable me o undertake oy intandod coarse,
{1 My knowledge of the Enpglish language is inadequata, byt the institation of lesrning accopting ma 18 equipped o offer, and has accepiad me

exprensly for, & full program of stedy in the _ — language with which | um safficiently familiar to enable me to
parsae a full program of study. (A statement from the lt:q-ull iastilstion Lo the foregoing effect must be attsched or specified ender
“'Conditions of Admission’ -)

7 | The isstitation of learning fursishing this Certificats has accepted mo for & full course of stedy of Enplish (A statement from the ac-
copling instilution to thiz affect must be sizached or spocified under “‘Conditions of Admission".)

Specisl arrangements have been made by the accepting institution for tutoning mo in English. (A statement from the accepling inslitution
outlining the arrangomenis must be attached or specified under *'Conditions of Admission''.)

will be fisascially sbie uwnpdlimq-jl-hmyu the I]nudﬂhm while porswing & lull course of study. Siale soerce and

Lh.'!'_!""h E,, q mh‘l'l"’l"f o j E?D -
PLus _ whaT _(MAY EARN _ WITLE  EAPLOMED PART.TIME

Docume ntary evidence of means of sypport pust be submitted to the American Connslar (fficer 1o whom the viss spplication 1s made, Il wrange-
lor part-tize cxployrect on the campus of 1he accepling institution of learning bave been made, & statemest from the |=stitation

effect must be stiacbed or specified snder “‘Cosditions of Admission’".)

understand that the following conditions must be met by me if | am sdmitted into the United States:

. No alien studont admitted to the United Swtes lemporarily may be employed for & wage or salary or engage in business while in the United

States unless it is necessary for him Lo do so Lo defray part of his living expenses, and thes only if permission o do so has been granted

by the Imms gration aad Natwm|iration Service. [ wrengements for part-Lmoe employment have been made with the scoepung nstitution of

lesrung & indicatsd ie tho asvwer lo questios § sbove, permaswion lo sccopt enployment may be grantad at the time of the student’s admis-
sion into Uee United Suales.

All alien stodents admitiad temporanly are pérmitted o remain is the Uniled States only for the period fixed at the time of admission, un-

leas they apply to the nearest office of the Immigration and Naturalization Service on Form 530 thirty dayn prioe to the expiration of the

period of admission suthorized, and obtain an sxtension of their ntay.

c. All alsens in the United States on the first day of Jusuary of each year must submil & written solice of their address to the lmmigration and

Naluralization Service by the Uurty-first day of Jassary, In addilion, = sotice must be sest witkin 10 days alter ench change of sddress.

Hegurdleas of whether they move, sll alien stadenis temporarily in the Unilad States are required (o file & written nolics of their address

avery Lwoe months. Pristed forms oblainable at any United States immigration office or post office should be gsed in making the annsal

address report, the change of address report, and the thre-month addreas rmport.

d. AL the time an alien student departs from Lhe United States, his amporary entry permit (Form 257 of 184 C) is to be surendered 1o »
reprasantative of the sisamsbup or sidline if be leavas vis seaport or sirport; o & Canadian immigration officer, if he jeaves scross the
Casadian border; or 0 s Usited States iramigratioa officer, il be leaves scross the Mexicss border. An abea stedent who departs temporanily
from the Usitad States dening the panod of his ssthorized stay in Uus coumiry 18 required (o be ia possessos of & valid stedest’s visa when
applying for readmission o the United States.

. An nljen student admitted wemporerily is admitted only for the purpese. of parsuing a full course of stadies st a specified school, mlilll.

or other educational institution. IT, after being admitted, auch student desires to ransfer to another achool, college, or educationsl in-

stitution other than that specified &1 the time of his sdmiasion, the student must make & writtsn lp,pliﬂuun in advance o the United States

immigration office baving jurisdiction over the place where Lhe stodent resides, lor permission 1o make =uch & Uansler.

Whesevae emplovment for practical Wsimiag i8 required or recommended by the insllelion or place of atudy aitended by the applicant, the

distnct director or the officer 1o chamge may pormit employmeat of the alion for & :12-month penod subject W extensios for not over two

additicanl six-month periods, bet any such extansions shal! be granted only upon certification by the school and the tmining sgency that

the practical training cammol bo completed in & & horter period of time,
if an slien student in the Unitad States has any questiods concerning his immigration states, he should pot hesilata o call or wrile to Lhe

1_-‘

ww.Heather§mathers.c‘ m

W

searast jmmi gration office. That office will be pleased W help the student

b=

(Signatare of Applicant]
Subscribad and sworn (0 before me tua day of 10—,
al s
Tide
-t
Ta be sworn Lo bafore the Amarican I'.".'q-*o Officer to whom the visa application is made.)
e GP0 RTLTEW

L T [
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MEMD FOR FILE

Mrs. McCgbe, Umiversity of Hawail, Foreign Student advisx, called m
L/10/61 and reported that BARACK H. SBAMA , a studeht at the University since
1959 was married on February 2, 1961 te Stanley Amn Dunham, & United States
eitisen frem Seattle, Washingtem in Maui, Hawaii. The preblmm is that when
he arrived in the U.S. the subject had a wife in Kenya.

The Subject was ban on June 18, 193k in Kisumu, Nyanza, Kenya, Africa
and entered the U.S., at New Yok, ;..I. on August !: 1959 as am F student.

He has received extention of stay to August 8, 1561 anl has received
permission te accept =mployment up te 25 hours per week., He spparently
is a bone=fide student ami Mrs. McCabe states that he is very intellegert.

Mrs., Mc Cabe further states that Subject has beem running areund w th

several girls singe he first arrived here and Rast summer she cautioned him
- splied that bhe would " to stayewm

L] . .

he that

is divoreed and that eonstitutes a ¥ gal divorce. Subject claims to have
beem divorded from his wife im Xenya in this metheds

Hlyw 1s mot am excludable or immmikxik or departation charge as Subject
is a non-dmmigrant and this is waived under Jf1(d). If he were convicted
of bigamy we might get a deportatiom charge but not before, Subject is a

bere -fide student at present,

Eecemmend that Subject be closely questioned befere another extentiom
is granted = and denial be censidered. If his USC wife tries to petition
for him make sure an investigation is conducted as te the bene-fide of th

marraige.
Lyle H. g.mﬁ

-/ 26/~ %’Mv oecart o e akyrasaenk

Aok fﬂ@ﬁ@f%mﬁﬂﬂﬁw
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UNTTED STATES DEPARTKENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration and Naturali. _..dn Service

n-.’ml.n- BT, Bt
205 Fowmd Top Terrane _

rite wo.. Amil 935 537
hml Date: H&'m

Please notice the paragraphs checked below [® . They contain information of concem to you, of
instructions for you to follow.

1. Insufficient information was given for the items on your application circled in red, Please furnish
full information and return it to this office.

2. [] Your suthorized stay as a student expired on i

3, [ ] Submit Form ]-539 *Application to Extend Time of Temporary Stay.”

4. [] Submit your passport, valid for six moaths beyond the date you plan to leave the United States.

5. We understand you are no longer attending school. Inform us immediately of the date, place, and
manner of your intended departure from the U. §.

6. Your request for permission to transfer is approved.

7. [] You school is withia the jurisdiction of the Immigration and Naturalization Service
. All future correspondence

should be directed to that office. Always refer to your file number (shown above).

8. [ | Fumish Form |20 from the school you are sttending (or in which you will entoll if a transfer has
been applied for) showing your course of study, the time necessary to complete it, and the number
of semester hours for which you are enrolled.

% T Yo splieation e pamimion fo e e A sesowmetelly sarey & PUIL bowree of

=
10. [_] Your application for permission to mpﬂt employment is denied. semly .

1. [ ] At the time you arranged for admission to the United States, you stated that you were financially
able to support yourself while attending school. Please send us a statement, explaining in more
detail, the amount and source of your present income and why il is now necessary for you to work,

12. The following is enclosed: [ | Form 1.539 [ ] Your Passport

] 1 — —
13.
. :ﬁﬁ?‘ﬁe_ry yours, _
":-"’"l_.-' = o ) - - ..i""....-"' ;-:"""_.- Jh_‘--
d . Malzh H. Bolbon
b SRRV Distrist Director %P0 978148
(12-22-%8)
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UniTED STATES DEPAR OF JUSTICE
T rasll L 5'-'.'.‘-‘!:.'.! No. 43-R068.9
APPLICATION TO EXTEND TIME OF TEMPORARY STAY
or
APPLICATION BY ALIEN STUDENT FOR PERMISSION TO ACCEPT EMPLOYMENT
(Read instructions before filling out application)
NOTE: Alies studeats applying sclely for permission
to scoept employment, answer oaly gurstioas
sumbered |, 2, 6, 7, 20 thwough 17 sad have
certification complered by appropriste school
official,
E File Na.
O TO: IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
Q + 1. My name is _ m‘. DpRAel B VSSEWN QEW
U) " [Firat name) [Middla nems) " (Family name]
~ 2. mailing address in
— :E United States is ... DEH- ?rb* IS Pumbw St Howsbalw  Mewa
GJ fCity) * (Stata}
_C 3o lam .o T L LR 12 1 1 OO 1| ST
fCitinen or aubject of) fCity) {Pravince) {Country) (Month) (Day) (Year)
e 4. I have been known by
cU the lollowing names ... . T e e
{Ehow malden neme | &8 marrhed woman, prnhuhrnll names, nicknames snd allss nJ
E 5. 1 Dm [ ] am not in possession of a return passage or ticket.
U) ¥ 6. larived in the United States by _ _Ea_,%% i, and entered at NE%;_%TE.”___
e on cjc A‘w Qsq and huve permission to stay until j ‘r f’?éa
G.) {Mant®) (Dax) {Yeur)
: _STo
L |77 tcametothe Wnited Smtes b0 ST DN
' =
CU 8. My occupation is . acu I Thave Dhtr.ﬂlhﬂl:ﬂwﬁﬂﬂglj_‘edh
G.) huhm:l-:tl-mndmthelhnedﬂm e o o
I 9. I you have been employed or engaged in business in the United States, please answer the Iuﬂu-mh -
- Ilwasemployedas a . ol —— e ".;m-_’ - e
; My employment began . and lreceived$ .. _each| |day [ Jwesk
e
s=o = O
g 10. 1 have been supported in the United States by funds obtained from: I - Eﬁ_ I
m p——
11. (See patagraph 6 of instructions) | attach the written statement of . .
B dated .. in support of my application. This statement t: nﬂie @ pan nf this application,
' and | believe the statements to be true.
12. 1am [ |married [ |single [ |widowed [ |separated [ |divorced: ... .. e
13. My wife or husband is living at e i b
14, | am visiting the following
persone in the United States e g ————— e
15. 1 have already m"ﬁdﬂﬁ?ﬁirﬁrf“mmz n; my temporary stay in the United States. 1
7 (2o .
16. My last extension is to expire on_ !f' T ﬁm:ﬂ:ﬂ ol e e i

Form 519 (Rev. T-21-38)




L ek o T e - e - l

17. |desire to extend my time of temporary stay in the United States until .
(Month) (Day) [Veas)

18. The reasons why | wish a further extension of my temporary stay in the United States are.

I - - . - = — - L L I ——— T e S

L Cort o e [ pmeey =

| 19. 1wl depart from the

United States on by Al Ry e
(Month) (Dayl ¥ ear) INmme ol abip er ciher masns of fravel) N ema ol port)

NOTE: The following additionel questions must be onswered if you are an glien student opplying for permission 1o
eccep? employment:
*20. | am sttending (or have been graduated from) .. I O, L P e e

) UNIYERSTT == HAW A1 - | -
(Naws anvd location of Inatitclizn)
(I gradusted, give degree conlerred and date thereof) = . T e Py

21. I attending school give number of recognized credit-semester hours taken weekly in day classes a4 —
in evening classes

22, My total yearly income is i_t_. e from the following &nun:ﬂp . &;R (CAN &'!'_EE_‘W
ANSTITOTE  AWD  Tumied  SCcLmRIthe PFrem. L. of HRwew
23. My total yearly expenses are $ I e e e

24. | desire permission to accept employment because:
(] Practical training is required or recommended by school
"] Economic necessity (explain how financial circumstances have changed since admission or change of

status to student) .. Tas. on  wecema 8 il aok et AN fumoeat Te
G @uon  puagd sy wy sty aux WBeglly wodd Geb sive flow Sbotachop,
(v - St
25.  The following is a descniption of the nature nl"Ee employment desired and available: ﬂ"a,_ May _ﬂ_
26. | have previously submitted application for permission to accept employment to the Immigration Office at
M . om...... andsuch application was [ _ denied

" granted for a period to expire on

(daras

| CERTIFY have confwmed the sbove facls upos iavestigation and that the proposed employment
V| will not interfere with the applicant carmrying successfully a full course of study.
"] is recommended for practical training by the school and cannot be sccomplished in =
shorter period of time than that requested.
[ ] has been granted during _ s ummer vacsti

Faar)

27. | certify that all the statements | have made in this application are true m& comrect 10 the best of my know-

ledge and belief. I n

Dated at g e . 5. (. this ;vd day of ME"' .:..,f\ S lq_é:f..

Slgnafure of Applicant
APPLICANT WILL NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

[ ] Extension of stay denied. Satisfactory depamure 10 ... e e
E'ﬁvmpmuy Y WRRBTRMI . i oot iiciiani v s A i it
] Student employment_authogized - 1 Denijed - < f__
emarks: ,&wf -2:' ,,A(Jt é‘."!‘e' ﬂ"?"ﬁf“ e é/
y taf AL cCh L e L

Action taken at T o o TS (O ¥ SN et E_L 3-¢/ 4 - '7 ..

"7 1-530 sent to Central Office - | %ﬁm M
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—— . r - ——
N/ : : ~ar
WITED ST 'ra:n USTICE
Y Iﬂill'l't on & "“'m} ;"J" E%m:-‘ No, ¢3-RO88.9

NOTE: Alies students applyiag solely for permission

TO:

1.
2.

‘i

10.

11.

12.

13.
4.

IS.

16.

APPLICATION TO EXTEND TIME OF TEMPORARY STAY
at

APPLICATION BY ALIEN STUDENT FOR PERMISSION TO ACCEPT EMPLOYMENT
(Read instructions before filling out application)

to sccept employment, answer ooly Juestions
oumbered |, 2, 6, 7, 20 through 27 and have
certiflication completed by sppropeinte school
official.

File No.

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

My name is _ B Arack W R L

Cema mrm—

(First nams) 3 : (MldeTs name) (Family nase)

My mailing address in
the Duited States is @00 Booud &P WRMAcE, Womotvtny = wawau
fCity) (State}

I &m W ENNA | was born at . JIZuMy Neanea  kenva gy *H.‘.".'F;.-!! 3"{‘

e

(Cltiznn or subject of) (Cityl  (Prvince) (Coumnitry) Menth) Day) f ¥eaf)

| have been known by
the following names . a“ﬂm H Baama S

e A

fM-i-n—iH._hdehllml_l: wle basas anvd pllssan)

I [ Jam [_]am not in possession of a return passage or ticket.

[ arrived in the United States by MRRgde~ PR PLANE and entered at  NEW MORK
!: I%‘? m-uﬂ—-u-umnrmj UNLIM =g (Name of pori)
on _ P_Tﬂ q._ _—— " and have permission to stay until _~_ _ED_,}:‘_.-’

[ came to the United States to ... S L YDILES . e e e
['.Sl-t.: brialiy the n.lrpnll far which rnu in:tll'l-n‘ “II I:nhi'l!ld SI-I!".I

My occupation is STubexT — 1 [ Thave [ ] hevemwnt been employed or engaged in
business since | amived in the United States.

If you have been employed or engaged in business in the United States, please answer the follow)

1 was employed as a h""ﬁ"ﬂ mEwms,  forthe ... Sl IWERLST  coffes
(A e od ayer o miidreas

My employment began . I nd [ received § ___5 O¥  each/vAday E[".;el g_'] "‘Eh-
I have been supported in the United States by funds obtained from: _WFaIcAN ﬂﬂ‘“! Wtiﬂt TTuTE
(See paragraph 6 of instructions) | attach the written statement of ... ... .. iy v .".'1'2 '“ -‘.T'. S
dated . . in support of my application. This stiltm:-nt il rude " Eﬂil thrnppﬂbit:m
udlhlmdmstaltlﬂhtﬁhtlt == - =

~i e

I —
lam [ |maried [ |single [ | widowed [ |separated [ |divorced: i it ot Sty
My wife or husband is living at ... ™ B e B T e b
[ am visiting the following
persons in the United States . = _ P Kk : ~ —
| have already mﬂlu\?* NeME extensions of my temporary stay in the United States.

ate how v ¥ )
A, @ ived at. Nadedt  KeNvA

My last extension 15 Lo expire on M%ﬂﬂ -+ HET—— P et

Forsm 939 (Rev. 7-11-98)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration snd Natwalization Service

Form $-20 . . i . . '-11

e 3/5/56) " JERTIFICATE OF ELI::IBILITL;
(For Nomimmigramt '‘F'"’ Student Status

Place _ Honolulu, Hawail Date _ ok July 1960
This is to certify that ___the UNIVERSITY OF HAWALIL

(Name of school or institution)

has accepted the person named below for admission to a full course of study beginning
, or that such person is a

student permitted to continue a full course of study.

Name _ OBAMA, Barrack H, Date of Birth 18 June 1934

Country of Citizenship _ Kenya Place of Birth_EE'nYE
Conditions of Admission:

HeatherSmathers.com

WWW

Mr. OBAMA is pursuing a full-time course of study in the
College of Business Administration. He is carrying 18 credit

hours this semester,

He is granted continued registration at the University.

The above-named school or institution was approved for the attendance of nonimmigrant students
under the [mmigration and Nacionality laws by the Immigration and Naturalization Service at

__Hﬂﬂﬂjﬂlu,_ﬂﬂﬂﬁii y ON 2@ April 19_5!*1 HIE ﬂumhﬂfi -

I hereby certify that this approval has not been revoked or canceled. x %_
. s
The above-named school or institution is under the jurisdiction of the __ =5
ST which was approved as shownZbote. i
Na a distri e e &
(Name of approved s¢ istrict) - _L:];% LR
The above-named achool or institution agrees that it will: e —
(L) Immedistely upon the initial registration of a nonimmigrant student at such institution file H‘tﬁﬁe gl of e of

the Immigration and Naturalization Service having jurisdiction over the area in which this institution f&chosa repprn in
writing stating the name, date of birth, and landdtm of soch utudent; the name and complete Iﬁd%ﬁ a d g-_;
relative of such student in the United States; the date when such student was first registered, and whetlf registeged i a

utl course of study, © an

(2) Forithwith, upon the termination of the attendance of a nonimmigrant student, file with the local Bliice Fbhe Immigra=
tion and Naturalization Service having jurisdiction over the area in which this iestitution is located a repart in writing, statin
the date when, and reasons why, such attendsnce was terminated, the whereabouts of the alien, if that information is available,
and the date, ghip, and port of proposed departure if the alien is about to leave the country.

FOR USE OF IMMIGRATION OFFICIALS:

DATE:
PLACE: (Signatwe of authorized official )

ADMITTED TO: _ _Foreign Student aAdviser
(Title)

This form must be presented by the prospective student to the American Consular Officer at the time
of visa applieation. It must again be presented to the United States Immigration Officer at the port of
entry, If the student desires to depart from and return to the United States during the period of validity of
his visa or desires to secure an extension of his temporary admission, or desires ro transfer to another
s;huusi, he must present a new current copy of this form to the United States Immigration and Naturaliza-
tion Service.

45




e il il .

STATEMENT TO BE sIGRED BY APPLICANT FOR NONIMMIGRANT STUDENT VISA AND /U ADMISSION AS
NONIMMIGRANT ATUDENT INDER SECTION 101[aj13NF)(F THE DABIGRATION AND MATIONALITY ACT

This Certificate nf!:iigllﬁ,hty abkows [hat | L aﬁﬂ‘f""ﬂ L Mﬁ;ﬁ A have been acoepled by ap
(Name of applconi— please pant)
instatotion of learning approved ynder the Immigration and Nationality laws for the slendance of fomign swedents, As an spplicant for & non-
immigrant stedent viss and for sdmission iato the United Siates us a student | declare that:
I. | seek w enter the United States temporaniy wnd solely for the purpose of purnving & full course of study in the |nstitution or recognized plarce
of algdy which has sccepted me an & student,
2. 1 will carry & full eourse of stuly af the ncope and nuture required by that institulion,
3. Chpck one:
] | have salffiment scholastic preparation and keowledge of the Eaglish language (o enable me o undertake my intonded course.

] My imowiedge of the English lnaguage 13 inadequats, bal the institetiun of learming sccepling e i3 equipped W alfer, and bas acceptad ma

expreasly for, o full progrem of stedy ia the Isnguage with which | am sufficiently familisr 0 emable mo o
per=ae 8 fall program of stady. (A ststemert fom (be sccepling imatitution Lo Lhe foregmag affect mest be witac bed or specifind ander
“*Coaditions of Admission’ )

o The jastitvlion of lesrming furnishing this Certificale hs= sccepted me for a fall cosrse of stedy of English (A statemest from the ac-
cepling astitgtion o this ofTect must be atiached or specified under “Conditions of Admission'".)

Special urrangements bave boen made by the mccapling institution for tutoring me in English (A statement from the scdupuing inatitution
outlining the wrangemenis must be atlached or specifis under “‘Conditions of Admasian'’,)

Ll ba financially nhile o support mysoll during my entire stay in the United States while purmwing & full cosrse of stedy, Slate source and

{ ’muntd“ppm: AFRucay  AMeeicapy INET RuT S *1,5@
. _UMvERS(TY  DE Moo e Te  BFEEa  ToTiell  Stupoaazt A

O

2D,

rentary evidence of masns of sgpport mes: be cobmitied o the American Consgiar Officer to ehox the visa application = made. [ armage-
5 for part-Use enploymeal on the campus of the sccepling izstitsuce of learning bave besn made, & stalement froe the iastiiyuoa te
affect must be attacked or specifjed endae ““Coaditions of Admismon™.)
and that the lallowing cosdiions must bs met by e i | as admittad into the [nitad States.
=t==4. o alien student admitied W the Lnited States tempocanily may be emplayed for & wage or salary or eogege is business while in the United
m taz gnless it is neceszary for him to do =0 o deflray part of kis liviag expanses, and thes only il permission to do so hes been grantad
vy the Immigration and Natumlizstion Service. Il armangements for part-Limo employment hawve been made with the scoepting | netitation of
earning s indieated in the answer W guestion 4 sbove, permission W accepl amploymant may be grantod at the time of the stedant's admis.
fion into Lhe Uniled Slates,
Il alien students admiwed temporarily are parmitted o remain in the Uniled States only foe the period fixed at the time of admission, un-
ess they apply to the nearest office of the Immigration and Naturalization Service on Form [-539 thirty days pnor o the expiration of the
poriod of admission suthorized, and oblain an extopsion of thewr wtay.
| aliens in the United States on the first day of Jusyary of each your must sobmit » written notice of their address to the Immigration and
teralization Service by the thirty-first duy of Jamsary, In addition, & notice mast be seot within 10 days after each change of address,
fogurdless of whether they move, all alien studesis temporanly in the Linitad States are reqeired o file & wrilter notice of eyt address

! ry throe moaths. Printed forms obtaizable at asy Usited States immigrabion office or post office should be ssed 12 making the ansual
et pddress repofl, the change of adibess report, and e threamonth addreas mport.

¢ the time an alies stadeat departs from e United Statas, ks emporry estry permit (Form 25Ts or 184 C) 18 © be swrendeced 10 8
epresaptative of the stemmsabip or alrline if be inaves via seaport or sirport; o & Cassdian immigration officer, of be loaves across e
‘anadian border, or W & United States immigratios officer, il be leaves across the Mexican border. An sbien mladent who departs Wwmporsnly
rom the United States during the period of his sathorized stay in this country 1= required 15 be in possession of & vabid stadent's vise when
pplying for roadminsion to the United States,
n alien studont admitted tomporarily 1a admitted voly for the purpoas of purswing & full course of studies at w spocilied achool, collepe,
pr other educational inatitution, If, after being admitted, such atudont desires to transler w another school, college, or educational in-
Utution othar than that specified st the time of his sdmission, the student must make s wrtlen application in advance w the United States
mmigration office having jurisdiction over the place where the stedent resides, for permission to make sech & Gansier,
enever employmest for practical usising is required of recommanded by the astitation or place of study attended by the spplicant, the
distriel diractor or tha officer in -:hql may pemil smployment of the alioa lfor & sit-month period sgbjert o sutand e for pol over two
Guonal n1x-menth persods, bul asy sech extersions shall be grasiad oaly upen certification by the =chool wnd the traimag agency that
s practicsl Urmmng casol be completad 13 & shorter panod of ume,
ulimg studest 1a the United Stales has avy quevhons coscerming his immigration statas, be should ant hesjlate W call o7 write o the
=i immmpration office. That offics will be plessed 1o bolp the siydent,

(M,

(Signatwre of Applicant)

Subscribed and sworn o befors me thin day of

Tisde

To be aworn to bafare the American Eqn"""l Officer 1o whom the visa spplication is made,) s
‘e N PO BT1TAS
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APPLICATION TO EXTEND TIME OF TEMPORARY STAY
or

APPLICATION BY ALIEN STUDENT FOR PERMISSION TO ACCEPT EMPLOYMENT
(Read instroctions befote filling oWl application) o

NOTE: Alien students applying solely for permission
to accept employment, waswer only questions
numbered 1, 2, 6, 7, 20 through 27 and have
certification completed by appropriste school
official.

revo )1 93§ 537

TO: IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
1. H}r neme is af’“?.r'l' L Hﬂ";.."';}i—_l'w ) I‘}EH’MQ_

{Flrat name) Middis nama) {Pamily name)
2. My meiling address in

the United Stales is 'BiQ L‘;NW&E—E Y AVENVE L HoMeLuLw 1% Frdiad At

(Numtar ) (Stroet) (Clty) (Siate)

i S . on__ o
{Citizen or subject ol fCity) (Frovinca) {Country) (Mondh) (Day) (Fear)

4. | have been known by
the following names

{Shew maiden name I & merriod women, profssslons] nemes, nicknamer and slisers)

5. 1 [ Jam [ ]am not in possession of a return passage or ticket.

6. 1 amived in the United States by Sars#_Cueesgas haways (e and entered at . NE% Sha
ﬂ"ﬂg‘ cjg 1754 e, v . &gﬁ Sbo "eNLIMSeD Emﬂu &
ﬁ = L]
on y .o @nd have permission to stay until S tHea” VIEA *
7. Icame to the United States to aidiby

[State brielly (he merpose lor which rou srtered fhe United Siates)

8. My occupation is I [_]have [ ] have not been employed or engaged in

business since | arrived in the United States,

9. I you kave been employed or engaged in business in the United States, please answer the following:

[ was employed as a for the - — ;
My employment began and 1 received § each| |day [ Jweek [ | month,
10. I have been supported in the United States by funds obtained from: z E
e
11. (See paragraph 6 of instructions) I attach the written statement of j&i%ﬂu
dated .. e in SUPpoxt of my application, This statement is made & parCpE diis applica}igh,
and [ believe the statements to be true, E';,E —
——
23 =&
12. 1 married widowed diverced: = .
am [ ] [Isingle [] [ separated [] - “T_H_, = g
-5
13. My wife or husband is living st i - - !____.
14. 1am visiting the following
persons in the United States ; ; ; 4
15. 1 have already mivam;;ﬂmnlim of my temporary stay in the United States.
. ) B ° ]
16. My last extension is to expire on m-;-_:rr-:m G —

Form +539 (Rev. 7-21-38)
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18. The reasons why | wish a further extension of my temporary stay in the United States are:

19. | will depart from the

Www.Heath

United States on _ by ot -
(Month) (Day) (Faar) [Name of ahdp or sther means of travel) [ T————
NOTE: The following odditional questions must be answered if you are on alien student applying for perimission 1o
accept employment: (
20. [ am attending (or have been graduated from) . MNwpecsisy g PEIRVIESU R
_— oML oL U A\, A b Sy
" (Name and lecation of Inatitufion}
(If graduated, give degree conferred and date thereof) __
21. If attending school give number of recognized credit-semester hours taken weekly in day classes e ,
in evening classes __ 4o Wi
22. My total yearly income is __ B LS5 from the following sources SAYINGS  aud

23. My total yearly expenses are ... clallavs  LSow,

24. 1 desire pn-mmnmptnnplqnntm

3. T&!dhu;hadmmuﬂmmdmeupIﬂHMdlﬂmith CLcRiCRL

17. 1 desire to extend my time of temporary stay in the United States unti! ..
(Month) (Day) (Year)

(Statemant may be atiached if mors apacs required)

ctmtmbut. s Fwse Rty

gl cefl el  eals

—

[ ] Precticsl training is required or recommended by school
[¢] Economic necessity (explain how financial circumstances have changed since edmission or change of

status to student) _Eigsevsr S b Lormate ool el =l ""“*'-:3..- Qo foared

'i'm l‘ylr'-f-lli IMEE:'!EFJ:;I’_J_JHL_H hﬂﬂd ummﬁh "L (-5 BT mwll\ ;

WeRc S0 Aty o eEd TINPe mF W2 K Auai gl s Xer, *F:r_ﬁ};; -'A'-P‘-':%_SL-L'“;

POVt (hi. R e ﬂt“!; '.'.':h..nu-“ SV o ¥ o e Y < T
I have previously submitted application for permission to accept employment to the Immigration Office at
an and such application was [_| denied
__| granted for a period to expire on ;

| CERTIFY t have confirmed the above facts upon investigation and that the proposed employment
will not interfere with the applicant carrying successfully s full course of study,
[ is recommended for practical training by the school and cannot be accomplished in a
shorter period of time than thet requested.
[] has been granted during yamy - S ummer vacatiq

27. 1certify that all the statements | have made in this application are true and co to the best of my know-

ledge and belief.
i -."!'
Dated et U"¥oo oL 4 Jthis =~  dayol

r..'l-l"'.,r[ aa- Farley ' 1’9 5{.{




Form 130

UNITED STATES EPARTNENT OF JUSTICE

www.HeatherSmathers.com

Imsigration snd Matwulization Service

(Rev. 3/5/34) OITIFIEA.TE OF ELIGIBILITY 3
{For Nomimmigrant "‘F'" Studeat Status)

A1l 938 537

Place . Honoluiu, Hawall ° Date February 19, 1959
This is to certify that _Uailversity of Hawail
(Name of school or institution)
has accepted the person named below rhﬂmﬂnntuafiﬂcunsenfsm&rhqﬁmﬁq;
September ’Ehfl, I% e
student\permitted to continue a full course of study.
Name Pﬂﬂm, %arack He Date of Birth 1934
Couatry of Citizenship Brit]sh Place of Birth Nyanza Provlince

Conditions of Admission:

Forelgn students entering the Unlversity of Hawall are now belng
Inttially assigned to a new experimental program, the English Language
InstTtute. The purpose of the Institute Is to glve Intensive training
In oral and written Engllish and to provide an orlentatlion o the
Amertean university and communlty In order to prepare the student to
take regular credit work., On arrival cach student 1s examined In oral
and written English and a declslon Is made as to whether he must take
all or part of his work in the Institute, Students In the Institute
pay, In addition to the regular University tultlon, speclal course fees.
It s antTcipated that the Institute plan, perhaps with medifications,
will continue, and you therefore should be prepared, if it is deemed
advisable by the Institute Advisory Committee, to spend a semester or
more In the Institute., Upon satlsfactory completion of work In the
lastitute, you will bz ellgible to enter the College of Applled Sclence.

The above-named school or institution was approved for the attendance of nonimmigrant students

under the Immigration and Nationality laws by the jgration and Naturalization Service at
Hono Iﬁ‘rr:l_._ Hawall i 1: an 4}’%}?1 . file number, {none!

| hereby certify that this approval has not been revoked or canceled. =
& -
The above-named school or institution is under the jurisdiction of the )
. which was approved as shown above, > =l
{Name of approved school district) = = 3
The above-named school or instituti that it will = S
 dnitial voglumathon: of & Homim such instizution file with the local of E:

(1) lmmedistely apon the initial registration of a nonimmigrant student at
the lmmigration and &Cﬂlllilllinn Setvice haviag jurisdiction over the area in which this institetion is lm“dé:apuﬂ Ap .-

wtiting stating the name, date of birth, and locul address of such student; the name and lete addreas of a d.ags -
relative of such studest in the United States; the date when such student was first registered, and whether regiatered for &7

full courne of study. b e
(2) Fosthwith, upos the terminatios of the uiteodasce of a nonimmigant studeat, file with the local office Ttoml g
tion and Natorelization Service having jurisdiction over the area in which this institution is located & repart in ng. stalin

the date when, and reanons why, attendance was lerminated, the whereabouts of the alien, if that informmuic® is -'ullhﬁ-.

and the date, ship, and port of proposed departwre if the alien ia about to leave the comntry.

Nt % -y : @-nvﬂ?: D&t
DATE: - 'Z-'-/ |
PLACE: %f Edward mHMﬂ$gitW|#.ﬂ*g“J

; c‘.‘f / Gl

5

ADMITTED TO: Offlce of Admisslons and Records
J (Tusle)

This form must sented by the prospective student to the American Consular Officer at the time
of visa mpplication. It mest again be presented to the United States Immigration Qfficer at the port of
entry. If the student desires to depart from and return to the United Stares during the period of validity of
his visa or desires to secure an extension of his temporary admission, or desires to transfer to another
school, he must present a new current copy of this form to the United States Immigration and Naturaliza-

tion Service,
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STATEMENT T0O BE 3IGNED BY APPLICANT FOR NONDMIGRANT STUDENT VISA AND /OR ADMISSLON AS
NONIMMIGRANT STUDENT UNDER SECTHON 101{=}15MF)OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY ACT

Thes Cartificate of Eligib ity shows that | _.__gm ju:"E‘H E‘mﬂ bave been scoepied by an
o i {Nams of spphieant — please prist) ’
institution of learming spproved under the lmmigration and Nelosslity laws for the auesdance of foreign students. A an applicant for & nop
i grapt sledent visa and for admissjon into the United States as & student | declare that:

L | moek Lo eater the United States temporarily and solely for the purpose of pursuing a full coarse of study in the instilution or recognized place
ol study which has acceptod me as & stedest.

2, I will carry » full cowrse of stedy of the scope sad matsre reguired by that [

’ 1
k- - i = . =

g;‘hn sulficiopt scholastic preparation and knowledge of the English lungusgé to snable me 10 dndertake &3 intendedeourse,
|| My kngwledge of the English languags 15 (nadaquate, bat the institetion uf 1earning accapting ma is squipped L offer, and has acoapted me

1
enpressly for, a full of study in th___m_- Iangusge with which | am sufficieatly lamiliar o eashle me o

parsse & full program of study. (A statemest from the accepling isstitslion o the loregoing affect must be allached or specifind under
**Conditions nl' Admission’ -

[[] The wmstitalion of lesrnisg furmishmng this Certificate bas sccepted we for & full course of stedy of Eanglish (A statement from the ac-
cepling institabion to this affect must be sttached or specifind under “*Conditionn of Admession'.)

|_] Special nerangoments have been made by the acenpling institution for tatoring me in English, (A statement from the aceepting indlitelion
outlining the arrangements musi be attached or specihed uader ''Condilions of Admission'".)

4, | wiil be linancially shie w sapport mymell during my eatire stay s the Unitad States while purswng o full course of stedy, Slate sowrce and
smoust of support-_ L'SE‘U _PDwN FuwD

(Documestary evidence of means of =upport must be submiitad o the Amenican Consular Officer o whos the vins spplication 18 made. If armage-
ments for part-ime ecployreel on the campus of the accopting iastitstion of lrarming have been made, 3 staterent fron e iestitation o
that offect mast be sttached or specified ender “'Conditions of Admission’".)

5, | understand thal thm followiang conditions rust be mel by me if | am admtied 1nio the Uniied Smien:

. No alien studont admitted to the United States temporarily may be vmployed for & wage or salary or engage in business whils in the United
States umless |L i3 necsssary for him o o %0 to delray part of his livieg expanses, aod thes only if parmission to do ko has bedn pranted
hy the Immi gration and Natumlizetion Service. If srrapgementa (or part-lime smployme st have bees made with the accepling iestitylion of
Iearning as indicated in the answer Lo qguestion 4 sbove, permistion to sceepl smployment may be grasted st the Ume of the stode st’s adwis-
wion 1ato tre United States.

b. All shien studests admitted Bmporanly are permitied 1 remain 1n the Uniled States oaly lor the period MNixed at the tme of admission, an-
less Lhey apply 10 the nearnst office of the Immigration and Nuturslization Service on Form 1-530 thirty days priot to the sxpiration of the
period of admission suthorized, and obtain an extension of their stay,

g. All aliens in the Uniiad States l:ll'lha fiext day of Jusuney of each year masy submit & writtes sotice of their address ta the Immsration ami -

- Naturslizatior Service by the thiny-first day of Jansary. In addition, & solice mest be sort within 10 days aftar esch change of sddmess.
Rogurdisas of wistber they mové, all slien stedenis temporanly 1 the United States are requited to file a writen pbtice of thesr address
avery three mouths, Pripted forms obtaasable at sy Usited States immigration affice or posi office sh-!d be uoed in making the anneal
address report, the change of addross report, and the threesmonth -ddnu report, i

d. At +a time an alien atadent departs from e Unjted Hum.l his mporry entry, permit (Form Eﬂ'n e [-llll. C) 18 to be alrnnrllnd .
ropresantative of the stsamship or aifine if he leavas via'sesport or sirport; © & Cansadian |m=r|.l.mu um:u' if he ledvas across e
Canadian Border; or tn a llailed States imevigration afficer. if be lzaves across the Mesican Border An alien stedohl «bo departs tewporanly
from the United Sllnu during ibe period of his ssthorized stay ie Lhis comuy 19 requared © b e posyesson of & valid stedent’s viss when
spplying for readmission to the United States,’

e. An alion stedent admitted temporarily is admitted oaly fox the purposs of pursuing = full coerse of studios at & spacified =chool, unﬂugr
of other educasional inslution, I, alter being ndmitted, sueh swdent fesires to transfor W anbthor [school, collafs, or ud-.muuml in=|
-utuupq_ other than thal spegified.al the Lime of his admission, the student mus| make o wrillen application in advance o the Unitad States
immigration office having jurisdiction over the place where Lo stident resides, for permizsion Lo make suck o Unasfer,

{: Whesever amployment for practical raiming 19 required orrecommended by the institation or place of study attanded By the appiicant, Lhe
| distnigl director ‘or the officer in charge may permit employmast of the aljsn for & siz-month period sdbiwel 10 exte saion for a0l cver two

sdditioas] six-month periods, bat any such exlessons shall be granied only upon centilication. by um sChool Ind thl: tn:mlg sgency that

l\_/yww.

* tha practical training cahnot be completed in & shorter period of Lims,

. It an alien student in the United States has any questicin coscerning his ldmigrdtien states, he !hnuld nnt hesitate w call or write o the
naurest immigration office. That office will be plossed to halp the stadent,

Servios Ko, 5 SH.
Tariff Ttem No. ﬁ{n}

Fee Paid US. »
Local CY equlr. q"“'ﬂ" .

Subscribed and swora o bolore mo Lhis _ mh day of - . lii?
' | | N ) |
. -~ |
, American Consulate General, Nairobi, Kenya %_
Tide ELEANO
Consul of the
To ba sworn to bafors the American Cor= = —Officet to whom the viss spplication is made.) |" ‘ted States of America

L o - -t _ . GPO #713729

— v———-—éﬂ—' e ‘
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REPORT OF INITIALYREGISTRATION AND TERLINATION OF ATTENDANCE
OF NONIMMIGRANT "F®" STUDENT -

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

—_
-

Alien file number, if known: A P | date: _g/21/59
TO: Immigration end Naturalization Servics,

Honolulu, Hawaii.
I, INITIAL RECISTRATION
NAME: Mr. Barack Obama
DATE & PLACE OF BIRTH: June 18, 1934 Kenya, Africa
LOCAL ADDRESS: 1810 University Avenue Honolulu, Hawaii
HAME AND COMPLETE ADDRESS OF A Dr, Frank Laubach
FRIEND OR RELATIVE IN THE U, S.: 232 B, 22nd Street
N.Y, 10, Few York
DATE OF INITIAL REGISTRATION:  Septeamber 21, 1959
The sbove named alien student is registered for a full oourse of
study consisting of __ 1g  oredit hours or (if not regular course,

indicate nature of full course of study)

— e ——

% ok ok ok o %k ok ok ok ok ok %k k k % % k ¥ ¥ % ¥ Kk %k %k k k Kk K % Kk ok ok k ¥ %

II, TERMINATION OF ATTENDANCE
NAME; - &
DATE & FLACE OF BIRTH: | ,
DATE OF TERMINATION:

WHEREABOUTS OF ALIEN:

IF ALIEN TO LEAVE U.S., PORT OF PROPOSED DESARTURE: 4
DATE OF PROPOSED DEPARTURE: NAMZ OF SHIP: ¢
OR AIRLIVE:
ADDRESS ABROAD:

k% % ¥ % % % %k %k % ok K % K k% ¥ % ok k %k k %k k ¥ ¥ ¥ % k &k ¥ k X ¥ k X
REMARKS, IF ANY:

Very truly yours,

Forelgn otudent Advisor
01
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. LEAVE THIS SPACE BLANK (Last nnme) =TT b ik st Mala
ALIEN | - -
T ﬂﬂﬂlﬂ.. Barack H- | Eﬂmfl
SIGNATURE OF PERSON FINGERFRINTED ALIASES A | WanH
5116 165
A e OATE OF BIRTH
UNITED STATES ADDRESS OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED 6=16=-193L
sTREET L | | cerarTmEnT 0F Justice HATIONALITY | PLACE OF BIRTH
0% Rd. Top. Terrance |  AUEN |  Kerya _ Kisum-lyanza, Kenya
CiTY STATE NLMBER LEAVE THIS SPACE BLANK
Honolulu, Hawaii Al 9?{5_‘5_311@)
SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF DFFICIAL TRKING FINGERPRINTS HAIR CLASS i.//' "{
& _ black .
g C: . EYES
f. R ;Z-w o2 :’é Lddras | black |REF.
;F ) ' SCRERS AND MARES
July 28, 1960 i

BIGHT THUME .

& RIGHT LITTLE

a

=

i

-,
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Form AT-4  Forti apgrossed
[Héw, 1561 Hudgel Huresn

N hl- T A UMITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
I8 AN HATIONN AND NATURALITATION SERVICE

INSTRUCTIONS

To optain classifiable Angerprints:

o e L P =

Use printer's ink

. Distribute ink exenby on inking slab.

Woash amd dry Rogers thonoughly
Raoll fngers frim nail to nad, and aviid sllowing fingers to shp.
By sure impressoons s roeotded o eoneck order

ALIEN REGISTRATION FINGERPRINT CHART

OFFICTAL STAMY
/

7 a

-

If un ampulation of definmity makes it impussible to print a fnger, make a notation to that effcct in the individual fnger

plock

mema stapled to the card edplanmung the cucuinstances.

Exemune the complored priats toosee if they can be classified, bearing in mind the [ollowing:

M osome physwal copditin mekes ot impossible to obtain perfect impressions, submit the best that can be obtained with a

Mist fingerprints fall uto the patterns shown below (other patterns occur infrequently and are oot shown here):

1. LOCP 2. WHORL
CENTER 2
DELTAS
oF LooP
DELTA
THE LINES BETWEEMN CEMTER OF THESE LIMES RUNNING BETWEEN
LOOP AND DELTA MUST SHOW DELTAS MUST BE CLEAR

3. ARCH

ARCHES HAVE NO DELTAS

(a) A delts (A) 15 the point at which the lines forming the loop or whorl pattern spread and begin going m different direc

tons.  All loop prints have ene delta, Whaorl prints have two.

(h) Loop prints cannet be classified unless the center of the loop and the delta, and
the lines between them, are clear,

(e} Whorl prints cannot be classiied unless the two deltus and the lines connecting
the deltas are elear.

{d) Arch fingerprints can be classified il a suliciently clear impression ts chtained o
permit identification of the pattern as bemg an arch

If, upen examination, it appears thot any of the impressions cunnst be classified, new

prints should be made. [f net more than three impressions are unclassifiable, new

prints of these fingers may be taken and pasted over the defective ones, I more than

three are unclassihable, meke a new chart

= AT,

$1 A0 FRETIG

THIR SPACE FOR FBI USE

03
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- ! LEAVE THIS SPACT BLAMM (Last namel IFrwt mamel fMiddle name) | s uﬂlﬂ
ALIEN |
OBAMA Barack H. =
— _ Kenya
SIGRAT U OF PERSON VINGL R INTED ALUASES LW (L) | WEIGHT
o M 5'11% 165
L 3 ! " DATE OF BXRTH
UNITED STATES ADDRESS OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED 64161,
Tegap e EEARTHENT OF LSTEE BATIONALITY FLATE OF BeETw
oty - STATE ) & WER ) | © LEAVE THIS SPACE mLANR -
Borclulu, Hawaii A11 938 537 (HHW)
SIS TUSE n.-..:_t_uri_[ oF ;‘n'!'-l_'1l.: r;.m_ G Flll.'.‘.llFF.li;E | m CLASS
black - '
£ 7 EYES
il P < éi £orons black REF.
paTE T SCEHS AND MANNS i .

W OUEFT TS

54



R ALIEN REGISTRATION FINGERPRINT CHART

Res. &1 % Hudps Baress i -
Ko, £3- BelT 1 UNITTD-STATEE OEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Hi M%tﬁph{ﬁpﬂy1unm-ru TION SCRVICE
Wbu AUS 18 Ads¥r2rions

To cbtain classifiable fiugerpriats:
1. Use printer’s ink
Dhstribute ik «ronly an snking slab
Wash and dey fngers theroughly
Roll Angers from nwml ta pail, and aved allowing fingers 1o ship.
Be suie UL s its als foi ufiltd in correct grader

_ﬂ'iu‘lll-lﬁlhl

blak

B ]

met stapled ty the card explaging the Srcumstanoes.

Eaunane the compicted prints T sex of they can be clasnbed, braning in 1mnd the follswing:

tions. All loop prints have one delta,  Whorl prints have two.

{b) Loop prints cannot be classified unless the center of the loep and the deltu, and
the lines between them, are clear.

{c) Whor! prints cannot br classched unless the rwo deltas and the lines connecting
the deltas are clear

(d) Acch ingerprints can be classdied of & suficiently clear mpresmon 18 vbtaed
permit identification of the patiern a8 beieg an arch

9. 1, upon s—xammation, it gppears that any of the impresasns cannul be clasuitied new

prints should be made Il oot more than three impressions are unclassifiable, new

printy of these fingers may be tuken and pusted sver the defective nnes 1 gsore than

three are unclossifiable, make a new churt,

F o F obont

LA 2l

www.Heathe

OFFICIAL 51 aM s

I s amputation or deformty eakes it impesnble to print a finger, make a notation to that effect iy the individual hnger

If gome physical condition mrakeys 1t imposmble to obtamn perfect liopressions, submit the best that can be oblained wath 3

3. ARCH

ARCIES Have Fo LEL TaS

- E

E Mot hugerprints a6l into the patieres sbown below (uther pattany vocur infrequently and are ot sliown Sorc)s
O 1. LOOP 2. WHORL
- :
UJ v SR OELTAS
OF LOOP
i
(Tl :
E LINES BETWEEN CENTER OF THESE LINES RUNNING BETWEEN
O0F AMD DELTA MUST SHOWY DELTAS MUSY BE CLEAR

(a) A delta (3) is the pont at which the bines fivming the loop or whor! pattern spread snd bein gong sn  bBeren? duee

THIS SPACE FOR FRI USE
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